


- -,_ -







Looking Forward to Looking Back 

Chosen Valley High School 

PROUD or T E PAST A. 

PROVIDING FOI JME fUTU.E . ...__~~~~· 
urr Oak 2003 205 Union Street 

Chatfield, Minnesota 55923 

1 



Tomorrow Never Knows .. 

Above: Will Tanner Gilbertson survive 
h1s bacon breakfast? 
Below: Gale, Seth, and Brett are just 
chilling at snowball. They be tellin' y'all 
to peace out! Woo Woo. 

2 Openmg 

Above: "Santie Smith" brings joy to all 
the girls and boys by participating in 
his Mall Santas for Schools program. 
Below: The Senior Class' mail-order 
foreign exchange student, from Matel. 



ng, Jaquith, Crystal Narveson, 
and Stephanie Soli show the1r Gopher Spirit at a 
football game. Below: M1tchel Albrecht bnngs his dark 
humor on Hawaiian Day dunng Snow Week. 

You're Back On 
Cand1d Camera 

Student Life 
Page 18 

Back to the 
Future 

People 

Page 30 

I Got Your Back 

Athletics 
Page 62 

Behind the 
Scenes 

Organizations 
Page 92 

Back to 
the Basics 

Academics 
Page 110' 

mn 







Below: Co-Salutatorian 
Theresa Narveson along 
with one of her favorite 
teachers, Mrs. 
Christopherson. 

Above: The commencement was long, and we all 
got tired, but it was worth it to know that we all finally 
get to start a new chapter in our lives. 

6 Graduation 

Left: Jackte 
Baker and 
Amelia Gerling 
are posing with 
happy graduate 
Catie Conway. 

Below: Andy 
French, Mitchel 
Hayden, and 
Joel Holder are 
happy to know 
they finally 
made it. 



The senior choir 
members sang the 
senior song to close 
the ceremony. 

Left: Valedictonan Adam 
Frye giving his speech to 
all of the graduating se­
niors. 

Below: Lance Gladis and 
his parents are happy to 
see Lance fmish a part 
and of his life and move 
on to b1gger and better 
things. 

Above: Phil Snyder walk­
ing down after reciev ng 
his diploma. Left: Even 
though it is all over "the 
gang" will stay friends for­
ever. 

Gr duahon 7 



• • 

Right: Look at 
all the lucky and 
beautiful 
sophomore 
girls who were 
asked to the 
Junior Senior 
prom this year. 

Prom 

Puttin' on the Ritz 
Prom 2003 

Left: Prom goers 
taking a group 
photo before all 
of their fancy 
clothes and hair 
are destroyed by 
a night full of fun. 



Right: Junior girls coming together 
for a picture they can cherish for 
the rest of their lives. Aww, what a 
special night we had together. 
Below: Jennifer Priebe and Leah 
Weinmann will remain friends until 
the end of time. 

Below: The Junior 
guys look like they 
live lifestyles of 
the rich and fa­
mous while they 
are wearing their 
fancy tuxedos. 

Left: After Lance 
Gladis fell from a 
freak break 
dancing accident, 
Phil Snyder and 
John Boyum 
decided to carry 
him around all 
night. 

Prom 



Above: Andy Right: Nick 
French and Amelia Donahoe and Nolan 
Gerling make a 
perfect couple. 

10 Prom 

Denny look suave 
and smooth in their 
fancy clothes. 

Above: Nolan Denny along with date Michelle Rowland 
and Brandon Macloud with date Christine Merrick are 
holding each other close on this special night. 



Left: Tyler Neimeyer, 
Talia Greenslade, and 
McKenzie Gladis are 
pondering on who to 
dance with next and if 
this picture will make Mr. 
Wilhelm crack a smile. 

Below Middle: The hyp­
notist at the Post Prom 
party was so "boring" he 
made everyone at the 
party 'fall" asleep. 

Below Left: Phil Snyder and 
' John Boyum are looking 

good as they reflect on their 
last prom together. 

Below right: 
Post prom 
was a blast, 
but Joey 
Thorson 
started get­
ting excited 
and now he 
can't stop 
gambling all 
of his money 
away. 

Pr m 11 



Senior Class Trip to 
Disney World 

bon?: B. d Boys, Bad Boys, \\"hatcha gonna 
d wh nth y com • for you!? 

bove: A few of th nior b chilling with 
their tour guide at MG:V1 tudio . 

12 niorTnp 

bove: he cnior girb It okin 
ever in Horida. 

Above: Who wears hort shorts, Eddie wear 
hort shorts (Along with all the girls). 



a great cia picture at Univer al 

Abo 
mil 

cited to b 
1inneapolis/ 

SemorTnp 13 



One Magical Winter Evening 

Top Susie McCiimon and 
Andy Aswegan looking 
cozy on the couch. 

11~· ,, 
I ; 
,.~ 

I 
Above: Melody McKnight 
and John Herold posing for 
the camera. 

Above: Justin Wrubel is having fun 
dancing with Ashley Kuehn and 
Vanessa Finley. 
Below: Cale Koenders and Jessica 
Taylor dancing with lights to 
"Techno" music. 

Above: Amanda Stevens Above: Annie Sogla and 
and Luke Proper taking a Amanda Delaney will be 
rest after dancing. great friends forever. 

1 nm\ ball 

Above: Michelle Thorson, DanielleJohnson, 
and Tatum Greenslade are looking good. 
Below: The Junior girls are having fun danc­
ing the night away. 
Bottom: Tom Fiesler is having fun spending 
time with two gorgeous ladies, Emily Allen 
and Nicole Isensee. 



Jenny Amy & 
Seth Snell 

Bobby Fellows & 
Katie Paynic 

Scott Swanson & 
Catie Conway 

Krystal Moger & 
Andrew Easler 

Megan Schultz & 
Kyle Bradt 

Adam Frye, Chelsey Rich, and Chad 
Eickhoff coming together for a picture. 

P.J. Polley & 
Ashle Neunsinger 

Kaiya Easler & 
Lance Gladis 

Jacob Beckel & 
Janel Smith 

Katelyn Wadewitz, Michelle Bell, 
Lynn Budahn, Brittany Gladis, and 
Gina Jaquith are all so pretty tonight. 

Vanessa Finley & 
Justin Wrubel 

Annie Sogla & 
Dusty Finley 

Adam Hinckley & 
Ashley Case 

Matt Bell & 
Gina Jaquith 

Paul Johnson & 
Sarah Gallenberg 

Joel Holder & 
Brianne Anshus 

s n y,ball 15 



s 
N 
0 
w 

w 
E 
E 
K 

16 nowb II 

' • r, /• 
, ,, ' . 

. . ' '"' ' .. ·. 
,.•' ':II'~ • ~I r 

·:'I • • 

Above: T.J. Thompson 
gives a speech before 
announcing the winners. 

Above: The King Chad Eickhoff and the Queen 
Rebecca Finseth, Congratulations! 
Left: The Senior Boys wait patiently to see who 
will be crowned king! 
Below: Mr. Berg is posing with his date. Don't 
they make a cute couple. 



Below: Enk Bakken, John Herold, 
Mitchell Albrecht, Tyler Wright, and 
Brad Funk are on the Snowball court. 

Below Middle: The gorgeous girls on 
the court are Krista Mattson, Dana 
Luiken, Amanda Stevens, Emily Allen, 
and Amanda Delaney. 

Left: Mr. Viss and Mr. 
Bartels are struggling to 
keep up against their stu­
dents. 

Left: The Senior Boys are 
using all of their strength 
to win the 
Tug-of-War. 

Below: Mitchell Albrecht 
and Knsta Mattson are 
dancing wildly to the 
music. 

Above: Kristen Anderson, 
Whitney Finseth, and Krista 
Mattson cheer loud as they 
do their dance routine. 

Snowball 17 



You're Back On 
Candid Camera 

Student Life 

1 tudent Ufe Div1der 



Above: Senior Ka1ya Easler becoming a tra1tor and gang1ng up 
w th a Fillmore Central girt Below left: Bnan Krater ctually In 
school, and it even appears he's dong some wor . Below R ght: 
Sen1ors R1nnea, Jessica, and Joey In their own prrvate band. 

Left: Bree Timm 
blushing at the cam­
era man. "I know I'm 
so cute!" 

Left: Phil Snyder looks 
like he just got caught 
red handed. 

Left: Hey Chad you're 
late! That doesn't give 
you the right to run 
down the hall! Don't 
forget your pass! 

Left Gina Jaquith 
sm111ng pretty as she 
peaks out of geometry. 

Left: Juniors Bobby, 
Alex, and Mark enjoy­
ing their mid-morning 
break and having 
some good male 
bonding time. 

tudent Life Dl\'id r 1 



Faculty Life 
Below: Mr. Hilgren franti­
cally searches e-bay for a 
lesson plan he can use 

Below: Bryan Berg at the 
Snowball Dance waiting 
to sweep his date off the 
dance floor. 

Above: Mr Gust looking 
busy while teaching his 
favorite class, IBS! 

20 Teach~r Lif 

Below: Mr. 
Schellenberg 
showing off his 
"STAR* smile. He 
is a real life actor! 
Middle: Mrs. 
Skrukrud is using 
her authority while 
regulating the 
hallway. 

Above: Mrs. Bren quickly 
checks her e-mail before 
teaching her English 1 0 
class. 

Below: Mrs. "C'" is teaching 
her 'tenacious little pitbulls' 
how to play hardball 101. 

Below: Pull Pull! We must 
beat these students and 
show them we are still 
strong, even though we 
arent as young as them. 

Above: Mr. Carlson is trying 
to find a new way to play 
"Biology Baseball." 



IZ Ol{.\\ ssan 

Hair - Mitch Hayden 
Eyes - Henry Ostby 
Nose - Mr. Bela 
Schellenberg 
Left Ear - Lance Gladis 
Right Ear - Mark Arndt 
Mouth - Zack Linnell 
Chest - Phillip Snyder 
Left Arm - Josh Bothum 
Right Arm - Amanda 
Delaney 
Legs - Jerry Bissett 
Left Foot - Brad Vrieze 
Right Foot - Co'e Dilaura 

:A a )I 

OLJM 



* Homecoming 
Homecoming i full of thrills, chill , 

and a few memorie that will last a 

lifetime. 

Above: The royalty are 
posing by the scenery for 
coronation. 

22 Homecoming 

Left· The sophomore float 
looks great riding down 
the streets of Chatfield. 

Right: Royalty Jessica 
Kesler and Mike Jeche 
are riding on a float for 
the homecoming parade. 

Right Phil Snyder is giv­
ing Ka1ya Easler a piggy 
back ride during corona­
tion. 



Above: The Junior float is 
looking good, they are 
number one! 

Above: The Freshman 
float complete with tiolet 
paper and streamers. 

Right: John Herold hav­
ing a little fun during a 
senior homecoming 
prank. 

Left: The senior girls are 
preparing for a long night 
out for victory agamst the 
boys. 

Left: The homecoming 
court consists of Phil 
Snyder, Mary Conway, 
Cole Dilaura, Kaiya 
Easler, Mike Jeche, 
Queen Chelsey Rich, 
King Brett Hampel, Jes­
sica Kesler, Joey 
Thorson, Nicole Ulring, 
Adam Frye, and Annie 
Sogla. 

Above: Bad cop, no doughnut! Shane Fox stops to 
take a picture with the queens of toilet paper. 

Homecomln 23 



Senior Secrets 

Who stole all the forks and spoons at lunch? Who peed their pants in 6th 
grade at a baseball game? Jeche's fruitbowl. Boy Target was great, right 
Jessica? Who's puke d1d Butch and Amy slip on outside of Mr. Wilhelm's 
room 1n 7th grade. Who stole all of Mr. Schellenbergs tests? Who fell into 
the hoooole? Who threw the egg at Mary during homecoming? Was it 
really the lunch lady that put applesauce in Adam Frye's hair? Who 
backed into a car at Subway the first day they got their license? What 
happened to the sandp1t? Who fell off the sk1 lift? Who's chair did every­
one look under in third grade to count all of the boogers he had under it? 
Who thought Mr. Baum and Mr. Sonsalla were hot? Who did the twist on 
a peanut butter jar while telling jokes? M1ke's chicken heart. Who sucked 
on a chicken heart? Who's half here? Dairy Queen with grape lollipops! 
How did Bakken get the nickname Sparkles? 

24 miors re 



***Cell Mates*** 

Senior Motto 

Top to Bottom, left to right: Top row: 
Phil Snyder, Mitchel Hayden,Katie 
Wilson, Rinnea Burk, Adam Hinkley, 
Mike Budahn. Row Two: Dean 
Brehmer, Joey Thorson, Chad Eickhoff, 
Cole Dilaura, Erik Bakken, Brad Funk, 
Mike Jeche. Row Three: Sara 
Frederichs, Steve Opat, Steve Taylor, 
Andy Allen, Tyler Wright. Row Four: 
Amanda Stevens, Emily Allen, Amanda 
Delaney, Dana Luiken, Krista Mattson, 
Jessica Kesler, Annie Sogla, Amy 
Sinwell. Bottom Row: Teresa Narveson, 
Laura Zeccardi, Rebecca Finseth, 
Kaiya Easler, Nicole Ulring, Jennifer 
Amy, Catie Conway, Beth Boelter. 

"Act as though you were to live forever, and live 
as though you were to die tomorrow." 

Senior Flower 
White Rose 

Class Colors 
Maroon and White 

Cell 1at 25 



Mo t Friendly 
Brett Hampel and Chel y Rich 

MostMu ical 
Laura Zeccardi and Adam Frye 

Best Legs 
Kaiya Ea ler ana Phil Snyder 

Mo tUnique 
Sara Frederichs and Henry 0 tby 

26 If The Shoe Fit 



Worst Car 
ett and Rebecca Fin eth 

Wort Driver 
Kaiya Ea ler and Mitch Albrecht Be t Looking 

Je ' ie Ke ler and Brett Hampel 

Mo t Dramatic 
Mitch Albrecht and Stephanie oil 

If The Shoe Fit 27 







Back to the Future ... 
People Divider 

Above: Erik Bakken f1nds his date for Prom. 
Below: Mackenzie Glad1s shows us her new 
necklace, which was formerly Wilbur's small 

Above: When Joey Thorson takes the cake, 
we mean all of them. 
Below: Jessica Kesler stops to get a hug 
from N1ck Bernard. 



Below Left: 1Oth grade girls getting a bite 
to eat inbetween classes. 
Below Right: Paul Johnson demonstrates 
the theo of evolution. 

Left: Bobby Fellows is 
making a clay pot for a 
person in a third world 
country. 

Left: Britany Gladis 
makes a silly face 
into the camera. 

Left: Michael Budahn 
taking his daily trip to 
Patty's Room. 

Left: Leah Weinmann 
and Gale Koenders 
look1ng cozy 1n the 
hallway. 

Left: Mr. Gust "assists" 
Amanda Stevens and 
Kaiya Easler. 

People Dh·ider 31 



32 ruor 

Matthew 
Bell Bissett 

Mitchel 
Albrecht 

Beth 
Boulter 



Boyum 

Michael 
Budahn 

Tyler 
Carrigan 

Dean 
Brehmer 

Nathan 
Bueltel 

Catherine 
Conway 

Beverly 
Brumm 

Rinnea 
Burk 

Seniors 33 



ntO 

Edward 
Copeman 

Dilaura 

Jennifer 
Amy Erickson 

Amanda 
Delaney 

Chad 
Eickhoff 

Rebecca 
Finseth 



Sara 
Frederichs 

Jared 
Hammell 

French 
Adam 
Frye 

Lance 
Gladis 



36 

Adam 
Hinckley 

Jessica 
Johnson 

Lui ken 

Joel 
Holder 

Rachel 
Johnson 

Charles 
Malcolm 



Krista 
Mattson 

Neunsinger 

Henry 
Ostby 

Narveson 
Tyler 
Nelson 

Luke 
Proper 



mior 

Chelsey 
RICh 

Stephame 
Soli 

Nicholas 
Schriever 

Phillip 
Snyder 

Amanda 
Stevens 

Amy 
Sinnwell 

• 

Frank 
Sule 



Steven 
Taylor 

Bradley 
Vrieze 

Kathleen 
W1lson 

Joey 
Thorson 

Benjamin 
Wassink 

Tyler 
Wright 

Weinmann 

Laura 
Zeccardi 



40 Jumo 

Troy Bothun 

' I Bradt 
\1egan Bren 

ndrew Bn!' i 
Tr \Or Carr 

meha rim 

Adam Clark 
Darren Clement 

Bryan Cole 
nna On\\ay 

ly Cyphers 

Left: Robyn 
Dudley looking so 
happy to be in 
Choir. 
R1ght: Janel and 
Sam getting in 
their mid-morning 
break. 



Rob rtF How 
TomF1 I r 

Colt Gu faf n 
Stepham Ham 
jacob Halloran 
A hie H n nber r 
Bnttan H n 

Dani 11~ Han n 
arah Ha den 
ndrea Hmd 

Jennifer H II ~rrnann 
u nna Hopper 

Jumo 



42 jumors 



Right: Matt Kingsbury shows us how tired he 
gets from walking to school. Good thing he 
lives just 100 yards away. 

nJa ogen 
And \\ dc•Nttz 

Be I ow: 
Travis 
Vehernkamp 
shows the 
world, or just 
his Lifet1me 
sports 
class, how 
farmers play 
volleyball. 



Far Right: Brian 
Briggman is doing 
what he usually does, 
nothing. 
Near Right: Andy 
Young having fun 
around school. 

jo hua Bothun 
Du tin Bren 

Bryan Bnggm, n 
L nn Budahn 

Donald Burnap 



~ .. t . . ,, 
~;'"" . 

~ . 
- . 

Wdham apron 
Dean opeman 
Brand• t~llo 

M1ch ICoz• 
d D• Laura 

Ju hn rcgor 

Bryan Gud nan 
Lu Hammcll 

ott Hansen 
hua Ha tad 
rah Hopper 

or· Knud n 
Brian Kreter 
Jadd Krosch 
La Donna Lewi 
Za hal) Unn 11 

Lmd Up 
Ja n Loeffler 

rgma Logan 
Jcffr tanahan 
Theo 1 nah n 

~ ph m re 45 



Emma trand 
J n Tan en 
\\end\ Ta)lor 

T J Thomp on 
Bre~T1mm 

mk 
Eh \\emmann 
Dalont Wh1te 

Larr · \\ood 
Ju tm \\ rubel 
ndrewYoung 

46 phomor 



Above: Angie Above: Cory Knutson does his homework, 
Undeberg proves to while Adam Finck well doesn't. 
us that if Gene 
Simmons retires, she 
could certainly take 
his place. 

Above Left: Mike Cozik is mesmerized by his 
new screensaver. Oh look its snowing! 
Above Right: Scott Kesler flashes a half 
hearted smile, while enjoying Tech. Masters. 

Left: Josh 
Harstad 
reads the 
class1fieds 
look1ng for 
a new ... 

... choir 
class? 

Left: Will Capron doesn't know we took this 
picture of him playing three card stud in band 
class. 

ph mor 47 



Above Dan Funk, Ben 
Meyer, and Chad Pedretti 
are the "Three Stooges" in 
Mr. Schellenberg's Ameri­
can H1story class. 

dam Col 
Ju ttn Dahl 

Jame Damelson 
Carneran D lane 

Whitn y Dohrmann 

4 Fr hmen 

Above: Roman Donahoe and 
Dana French are a powerful team 
when they join with their pal, 
Theo Manahan. 
Right: Is that Harry Potter? No 
it's just Sam Weivoda. 



Dan Fr n h 
Dam lfun 
T tum Gr nslad 
Jeff Hansen 
Jcnna Har ldson 

Tr vor La on 
Cody Lawler 
• amantha cCabe 
Sa\ annah cKni ht 
Ben \.1eycr 

Chri Pa el 
Chad Pedretti 
Corey Polley 
• amantha Reiman 

manda Sali~bury 

Fre~hmen 49 



50 F're hmcn 

Left: Chris Pagel is studying for an English test. 

Right: Ryan Trogstad is 
playing cards with his 
buddies, what game is it 
this time five card stud. 

Left: Danielle Johnson 
playing cards and beat­
ing all the boys. 
Right: A few freshman 
hanging out in "Loser 
Lane." 



Above: Mr. 
Schellenbeg tries to 
blend 1n w1th his 
Freshamn class. 
Below: Dav1d Olson 
and Damien N1ckelsen 
are drudging off to 
class, it must be spnng. 

Right Although 
Cheryl Kle1n is 
new to our school, 
she already fits in. 

Left:: Oh, nolisa 
Albrecht is stuck in 
the door! Won't 
somebody stop 
laughing long 
enough to help her. 

Above: Chad 
Pedretti is on the 
edge of his seat in 
Mr. Schellenberg's 
American History 
class. 

Above: Whitney 
Dohrman is laugh­
ing it up in Choir 
while she should be 
singing, Mr. 
Cochran must have 
told another joke. 

Above: Freshman girls are 
digging in their lockers to f1nd 
their books to go to class. 
Below: Paul Klinkhammer is 
always smiling, why no one 
knows, maybe somebody should 
ask him. 

rr hmcn 1 



Above Left: Erin Isensee is about to laugh uncontrolably, but at 
least she isn't camera shy like the rest of her friends. Above Right: 
Jamie Brotherton strides down the hallway in a menacing way, or 
maybe it is just because she has a hand in her pocket, but no one 
can tell about these seventh graders. Right: Patrick Bray pulls the 
usual "picture tak1ng nonsense", that is so sixth grade. 

Ja on 
Jordan Bem c 

ori Buxton 

Brittan Carr 
Amanda Carngan 
Hannah hapman 

Trevor Cypher 
Shannon Dally 

52 Etghth Grad 



Ryan Grant 
Du tyGr gory 
Amanda Gnfhn 
J Halloran 
J tcaH on 

KurtlS Harcey 
Sara Har tad 
Ennl 
Kyl Johnson 
Emily ' inkhammer 

Andr a Krohn 
Otantcl La Plante 

'ata ha La tuen 
Bnttany Lee 
jennifer Up · e 

Davtd Loeffler 
Lu e Lubahn 
Kay. ianahan 
Dani 1 Martm 

tatt M rri 

HannahM k 
Heidt :\ie •er 
Samantha. 'arve-.on 
• ichola Obey 
RonOI 

Eighth Grade 3 



ultz 
ndre\' "tmp n 

Du~hnSmtth 

hi ' "' n 
Lu Ta\lor 

II on Trog tad 
K he T\\ ern bold 

Above : Natasha 
Lawstuen and Andrea 
Krohn pose for a pic­
ture, don t they look 
cute. 

E.tghth .rad 

Above: N1ck Elder you're having to 
much fun. Go to the off1ce1 



Left: Frank Sulenski 
actually tries to hide in 
the 8th grade, your not 
fooling anyone ya know. 

Left Kyle Vehrenkamp 
is not ammused, while 
all Betty Ulwelling can 
say is "Duh". Obviously 
they must have heard 
another one of Mr. 
Becker's jokes. 

Left·Katie 
Twernbold has that 
look in her eyes, this 
means trouble. Run 
away! 

Below: Look out for the 
mysterious pointing 
hand. Matt and Andy 
your to young! Doen't 
follow the finger it will 
lead you to some place 
horrible, like class. 

Above: It's the happy table, 
but only for 8th graders, 
exspecially for Kate 
Udenberg, Sarah Gossman, 
and Jamie Brotherton. 

Eighth Grade 5 



Above left: Tori Klomps is excited for the last week of school. 
Above Right: Autumn Horseman and Rachel Perry are staying 
pretty busy in Art Class making all that confetti for the last day of 
school. Right: Stephen Hopper and his gang of deviants are 
under the watchfu eye of Mrs. C. You little varmentsl 

manda Ballinger 
Toru Becker 

Th ma Berndt 
William B ry 
Du tin Beze 

Megan Blommer 
Vane., a Bohn 

Je ica Bou a 
Paige Brevk 

Ethan Brunkhor t 

venthGrad 



A J rp nt r 
Tyl rCl ment 
Ang 1a Cramer 
Ch d Curry 
Bnanna Dahl 

rebm 
Brandon Gu1d nan 

tel n Ham 

D l nHa 

n 

Jo H1lton 
Hannah Holl rmann 
i an Hompe 
t ph n Hopp r 

Autumn Hor man 

Johnson 

enth .rad 7 



1 tt smnwell 

Br anna 
Brandon 

Andr w \ 
johnathan \\ 

Emtl Wlut omb 
manda \\ m low 

venthGrad 



Left Ch d Curry and Ja e Herska 
are working on future engmeenng 
careers The worlds f1rst mouse 
trap run cars, a renewable resource 
that some d y may eliminate the 
use of gasohn 

Below: Braanna Dahl was 

1ust walking down the hall 
and out of no where came 
and she was frightened. 
Yeah Rtght! 

Erica Hurley 
creates a blue duck in 
Art Class, and Zeb 
Hermanson created 
what appears to be a 
pencil holder, that only 
holds one pencil? 

Right: Mary Johnson 
and Vanessa Bohn 
pose for a another cute 
picture that shows up in 
the yearbook 

\ nth radc 9 



Right: Eddie Copeman is 
on one knee begging 
Krissy Miller to hit the ball 
because he missed it. 

Far Above: The serve 
was hit hard and the 
other team is wating for 
its arrival. 
Above: The girls rally it 
together to get another 
point. 

Far right: The Jared 
Hammell Memorial board 
made by Gina Jaquith and 
Jared's family. 

60 Jaroo Hamm II olleyball 

Above: Tyler Nelson tak­
ing a rest from all of the 
action. 



Left: Adam Hinkley and 
Rinnea Burk work as a 
team to gain points so 
they can win the tourna­
ment. 

Left: Cole Dilaura and 
Chad Eickhoff grab some­
thing refreshing to drink 
inbetween games. 

Below: Stephanie Soli 
starts to serve as she trips 
on her shoe laces and 
starts to laugh. 

Right: What?! The ball is 
suppose to fly over the 
net? Who came up with 
that rule? 

J red Hamm II lie ball 61 



I Got Your Back. • • 
Sports Divider 

Above: John Boyum struts his stuff as Adam Hinckley 
eggs him on. Below: The cheerleaders are flexing 
their muscles as they "bring it on." 

62 Sports D1v1der 

Above: The volleyball g1rls are in a groove in the1r game 
against W-K. Below: Sophomore Hunter Scott goes up 
strong while seniors Cole Dilaura and Erik Bakken 
make sure he does not mess up. 



Below left: The pep-band's, bleacher creatures" are 
at their fmest hour. Below nght: Wrestling is impor­
tant to these cheerleaders. 

Left: Jake Sass takes time 
from his busy wrestling 
schedule to pose for the 
camera. 

Left: Looks hke the stage is 
set for another fnday night 
high school football game. 

Left: Jessica Kesler and 
the girls are working on the 
intimidation phase of 
preparing for a game. 

Left: Lance Gladis stops 
to take a pass from one of 
his team mates. 

Left: Nate Neis feels the 
warmth of his mother as he 
wears her hat. 

Sport D1 1der 3 



Above; Andy French, #18, and 
h1s special teams unit are gett1ng 
ready to k1ck 1t deep. 

R1ght.Coach Bance IS prepanng for 
a long, cold nrght 

Middle· John and Lu e dong 
roc , paper, sc1ssors aga nst 
the Eagles to determ1ne who 
w111 rece1ve the opemng 1ckotf. 

Upper R1ght. M1tch! Brad' Keep 
your m1nd on the game! 

64 Football 

Cameron Delaney on h1s way to g1ve 
Quarterbac Trever Larson the play n the 
B-Squad game agarnst Caledoma 

o o<SID FDDTBAL 

It appears Andrew Easler has found a v ry 
rnterest1ng way of eeprng h s ~hands• warm 
on the s1delrnes of a B-squad game. 

VARSITY 
SEASON SCORES 

W/L OPPONENT SCOR 

L 
L 
w 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 
L 

GOODHUE 
LEWISTON 

W·K 
KINGSLAND 
F-C (HC) 
RUSHFORD 
SOUTHLAND 
CALEDONIA 

D·E 

06-27 
07-22 
14-08 
OQ-40 
00-14 
08-49 
00-28 
00-28 
07-27 

Won Loss 
1 8 



Left: 
Chatfield football 
players defymg 
the Laws of 
Gravtty .That's 
levttatton Holmes' 

fourty-two ... Biue fourh-

Rtght 
Luke Proper loo lng on 
after our defense stuffed 
one of Dover-Eyota's runs. 

Below. Don't hurt the Dover· 
Eyota player now guys .. 
espectally you Pagel! 

Football 65 



Below. # 12 Chelsey R1ch ma es a 
pass to setter #24 Amanda Meyer 
so she can set up 3 N1 1 Ulnng 
for the kl 

Above Grrls play a good rally 
aga nst the r opponent, but come 
up empty handed 

66 Vol! vb, II 

Left: Arrrshl Here's the 
volleyball team gettrng 
pumped up at the sub-sect1on 
game agamst Wabasha Kellogg 

R1ght: #6 Whitney Frnseth waves 
to the crowd as her name IS 

nnoun ed 

Front Row: Mgr. Kelly Vogen. Second Row: Left To Right. Amanda Meyer, Molly 
Schultz, Nikki Ulring, Chelsey Rich, Nicole Lange, Theresa Narveson. Back Row. 
Coach AI Neis, Whitney F1nseth, Megan Bren, Jessica Kesler, Dana Luiken, Kaiya 
Easler, Ashley Dotzenrod. 

Below Semor Dana Lu en stay­
rng pos1t1ve after Chatfield gave up 
a pornt 

Below: Chatfield Gophers gettmg low, 
wartlng for he Falcons to stnke. 



Above The Chatfield Volleyball team sm1les b1g as they gather 
around their second place trophy for one last photo 

Defensive spec1altst # 12 Chelsey Semor Jess1e Kesler moves Into 
R1ch replaces #1 Jess1e Kesler m pos1t1on after servmg. 
the back row 

Above: R1ght here! A ght here' 
A1ght here••ft Sen1or Dana LUiken 

goes up for a bloc . 

The volleyball team's #1 fans are 
dressed up In the1r w1ld and 
crazy "Bleacher Creature· 
costumes. 

Left. Semor g1rls pose w1th the1r 
second place medals at the Sub­
Section tournament against 
Wabasha 

Varsity Stats 

W-K 
E-M 
L-A 
Plainview 
Stewartville 
Goodhue 
Southland 
St. Charles 
Caledonia 
W-K 
R-P 
Kingsland 
D-E 
F-C 

Us Them 
0 3 
3 0 
3 0 
3 0 
0 3 
3 0 
3 0 
2 3 
3 0 
2 3 
3 0 
3 0 
3 0 
3 1 

Sub-Section Playoffs 
F-C 3 0 
St. Charles 3 2 
W-K 0 3 

The g1rls are paradmg to the 
end hne as they get ready for 
another tough match against 
the1r nval, Wabasha-Kellogg. 

\ olle ball 67 



The runners are playmg the 
httle engtne that could and 
gelltng up the h111! 

Rtght· Ryan Trogstad working 
hard m Stew1e 

Bottom Far Right: Ntck uses "Fro" 
power to run faster 
Bottom Middle: M gan leads 
Wendy, Whitney, and Sarah m a 
rush past other runners. 
Bottom Left: The gtrls are all smtl­
tng, 11 must be the f1rst race of the 
year. 

Far Right· Jenny chugging up a 
hill. 
Near R1ght· Sam Harry" Welvoda 
mag cally appears 1n front of an 
opponent 

Row 1. Joel Holder, Mtchael Budahn, Ryan Trogstad, Sam We1voda Theo Manahan Row 2 Katelyn 
Wadew1tz, Wendy Taylor, Jenmfer Amy, Megan Schultz, Bnanne Anshus, Whitney Dohrman Sarah 
Gossman. Row 3 Co ch Frye Jeff Olson, Tyler Carngan, Adam Frye, Ntck Donahoe, P ul Johnson 

6 Cro Country 



Above· N1c and Paul are runn ng faster than the competitiOn. 
Left Stampede• loo out or you II get run over. 

Above: Jeff Olson ma 1ng the 
compet1t1on loo bad. 

Left: Adam and Jeff raCing a9a nst 
slower racers, who can't keep up 

Far left· G1r1s team 1099109 
after their run. 
Above: Sam, Ryan, Joel, Paul, 

1c , Jeff, and Adam put on 
elr game faces. 

ro ount 69 



2002·2003 Team Stats 

Sco 
54 66 
54 66 
89 44 
57 59 
63 54 
61 69 
50 62 
53 58 
54 57 
53 64 
49 47 
64 56 
51 48 
87 42 
49 40 
54 70 
61 37 
70 650 
55 52 
42 57 
52 61 
66 66 
62 38 
56 38 

0 0 
(Spnng Grov ) 

Avove: Hunter Scott is open for 
a shot and lookng for a pass. 
Below: There is tough defense 
on the court, but the Chatfield 
boys can get through anything. 

70 Boy Ba k ball 

Chatfie Gophers 

Above: Top Row L-R- Dustin Bren, Hunter Scott, Chad Eickhoff, Joey 
Thorson, Erik Bakken, Cole Dilaura, Coach- Tom Bance. 
Middle Row- Lance Glad1s, Jeff Olson, Andy Wadewitz, Nick Schriever 
Bobby Fellows, Derek Stevens. 
Bottom Row- Mgr- Jessie Sass, Nathan Neis, Nick Bernard, Mgr. Zac 
Linnell. 

Above: Hunter Scott catching 
some air for the big rebound while 
Cole Dilaura watches the ball go 
through the net. 
Below: Chad Eickhoff fighting his 
way to get open for the pass. 

Above: All the players aggres· 
sively go for the rebound. 
Below: Cole Dilaura doing a 
little dance while passing the 
ball. 



Above: The ALL 
STAR basketball 
that has been 
touched by ev­
eryplayer, which 
makes it worth a 
million bucks 

Above: Chatfield Boys rough­
ing it up on the court to make 
sure they take home the win 

Left: Joey 
Thorson 
setting a 
wonderful 
pick for Cole 
Dilaura 
while pro­
tecting the 
ball. 

Below: Some of our 
#1 fans resting be­
fore the big game 

Above: Bobby Fel­
lows running like 
the wind down the 
court passing ev­
eryone in his way. 
Below: Chad 
Eickhoff shows off 
his "Lucky" shoes. 

Right: The final score 
to the first big game in 
Sub-Sections against 
Spring Grove. 

Above: All the boys on a time 
out to figure out a new strategy. 

Above: The boys are working 
together hard to make sure 
they take home the win. Left: 
Spring Grove is walking away 
scared during warm-ups. 

Above:Coach 
Bhance playing a 
passing game with 
some of his play­
ers. 

Above: Lance 
Gladis and Chad 
Eickoff practicing 
during warm-ups 
before the big 
game. 

Below: The cheer­
leaders are trying to 
get everyone in the 
spirit to win! 

Below: Nick Ber­
nard looking down 
low for an open 
pass. 

Above: Hey boys, 
Lets wait until after 
the game to play 
Slip N Slid! 

Right: The hoop 
that gets all the 
action! 

Bo ... Ba etball 71 



Left: Alyssa Cyphers getting 
ready for the ball. 

Above Mo ly Schlutz to 
Megan Schultz, a very 
common thing to see 
during the game. 

Above: Here is McKenzie 
G adis launching a three­
pointer. Trying to put the 
Gophers up for good. 

72 trl Ba tball 

Right: Nikki Ulring and the 
team playing some stel­
lar defense against the 
Falcons. 

Varsity 

Above: (L toR) Back Row: Coach McBroom, Nikki Ulnng, Talia Greenslade, 
Brittany Gladis, Megan Bren, Coach Bernau, Coach Baum. 
Middle Row: Alyssa Cyphers, Jenny Amy, McKenzie Gladis, Nicole Lange. 
Front Row: Mgr. Ton Ulring, Molly Schultz, Megan Schultz, Mgr. Kelly Vogen. 

Above: The girls aren't zon­
ing out; they are D'ing up. 

Above: Megan Bren and Co. trying to get 
position for the rebound. 



Above: Front Row (Left to Right): Michelle Bell, Jayna Tangen, Angela Johnson, 
Katelyn Wadew1tz. Back Row: Coach McBroom, Kasondra Allen, Laura Finseth, 
Melissa Wassink, Michelle Rowland, and Mgr. Kelsey Tangen 

Above: The B-squad get­
ting the game plan to de­
feat R-P. 
Left: Jayna Tangen and 
Angie Johnson playing 
excellent D. 

B Squad 

Above: Britany Gladis goes 
in for the shot and she 
makes it! 

.ul Ba etb 11 73 



Row 1: Josh Bothun, 
And ew Easler, Alecs Young, 
Jake Sass, Tim Finley, Matt 
Me' ck. Row 2: Brad Funk, 
Scott Kes er, Josh Harstad, 
Tom F1es er, Joe Boyum, 
Bryan Cole. Row 3: Chad 
Pedretti, Landon Berge, 
Jason Loeffler, Kyle 
Johnson, Luke Proper, 
Manager Justin Gregory. 
The wrestling team would 
like to than Sarah Thomp­
son, Bree Timm, LaDonna 
Lewis, and Molly Andrews for 
helping out with stats this 
year. 

Varsity Wrestl ing 

Teams Us Them 
Roch. Invite 55 18 
PEM 30 49 
Austin 26 54 
GMLOK 27 40 
Rosemount 9 58 
Como Park 48 33 
Mahtomedi 66 18 
Cottage Grove 32 45 
PEM 13 61 
Dover Eyota 35 33 
Fillmore Central 39 32 
Rushford 48 27 
Caledonia 18 54 
Southland 37 37 
Lewiston 54 24 
St. Charles 43 26 
Southland 25 43 

Above: Jumor Tsm Finley 
ndmg h1s opponent out. 

74 Wr thng 

Above: Tom F1esler 
gettmg ready to pm 
another opponent. 

Above: Luke Proper gett1ng 
ready to manhandle and p1n 
another opponent. 

Above: Jake Sass gettmg 
ready to pull off an unbeliev­
able reversal startmg from the 
referee's pos1t1on. 

Above: Sophomore Landon 
Berge (a.k a. Fluffy") is 
trymg to get mto position for 
the pin. 

Wrestling 

Yearbook staff would like to 
congratulate Jake Sass on 

gettmg second place m 
sect1ons and proceed1ng to 
the State Wresthng Tourna­
ment m the 103 1b. we1ght 

diViSIOn! 

Above: Sophomore Jason 
Loeffler is showmg the 
competition who 1s the boss 



Junior 
Wrestling 

Opponent Us Them 
Roch. JM 54 18 
PEM 36 18 
Roch. Mayo 39 18 
GMLOK 27 38 
PEM 42 42 
Dover-Eyota 36 15 
R-P 24 6 
Caledonia 12 46 
Southland 39 45 
St. Charles 31 10 

6-3-1 

Left: Brad Fun gett1ng shown Below and Left Don't np h1s 
who Is the boss as usual. Yeah head off T1m Fmley. It's JUSt 
nght, Brad's JUSt wa1t1ng to get a wrestling match 
mto pos1t10n. 

A1ght: 
Landon 
gloating 

after 
another 

successful match. 

Below. Bryan Cole, Alecs 
Young, and Matt Mernck are 
feeling good about the1r day at 
the sect1on wrestling tourna­
ment. 

Row 1 Dylan Hanson Dav•d Lo I I r Ad m Cole Matt S1nnwe I Chad Curry Aulton Easter! ng Row 
2 Jordan Hanson Josh Fmley Jacob Narverson Jord n Bem e Ryan Allen Tyler Cl ment Hugh 
Manah n Aow3 Dusty Gregory Cody lawler M tch II Albrecht Curt1sHarcey Andrew Young Ethan 
Broncorst 

\\ rc tim 7 



Above.Mr. Baum and the gang sm1le for the cameras at the metrodome. 
Above R1ght: ate Ne1s and Steve Opal ta with the CCTV commentators after the 
game. 

Top: Nate Nels leads the team onto the 
metrodom floor 
Above: The semors and Coach Baum pos 
last 11me to remember the "glory days• 

Bac row left to nght Tanner Gilbertson, Dere Stevens, Dustm Bren Coach Bnan Baum Coach 
Vmce Carlson, Ja e Halloran Steve Opal Luke Proper. 1ddle row Mgr M chael Bell Tyler N1emeyer, 
John Boyum M1tch Albrecht M1 e Jeche, Tyler Wnght, Mgr Bnan Ne1s, Mgr Matt arveson Front 
Row Adam Clark Steve Kle n, Matt Bell, N ck Bernard, Aaron McMammon Nathan Ne1s Jesse Sass 

76 Ba ball 



Above. The J V baseball players pose with the1r coach, Mr Carlson 
Far Left: Steve Opal d1gs hard for th1rd base 
Lett. Lu e Proper swmgmg hard tor the fence. 

Above: The runners and batters 
ta e a qwc btt of advtce from 
Coach Baum 
Left N1ck Bernard IS warmmg up 
10 the Metrodome bullpen. 

Far Left: Matt Bell squares up 
and calls h1s shot before h1s 
home run aga1nst F·C 
M1ddle Lance Gladrs gets h1s 
ead off first base 1n the 
Metrodome. 
Above Mr. Baum h1gh f1ves 
Tanner and the gang as they 
enter the dugout 

H. t>all 77 



Varsity Softball Team 
• 

Above: All the Senior softball players look very grim 
faced. 

Above: Annie Sogla 
ready to pounce on a 
ground ball. 

Below: Janel Smith goes for the 
double play. Below: Amanda Meyer throwing her heart out, 

along with her arm. 

Above: Nikki Ulring and 
Ashley Dotzenrod are 
teamates for life. 
Below: Amber Swancutt 
looking tough wh1le holdl 
up the team's dugout. 



8-Squad Softball Team 

Above: Go B-Squad! 
Below: Rally around the p1tchers 

mound. 

Above: Alyssa Cyphers stands 
defiantly on second base. 

Below: Amy Stevens is in 
the wrong sport ; this is 
softball not the shockput. 

Row 1: Angela Johnson, Michelle Thorson, Elizabeth Narveson, Kasondra Allen, Ltsa Albrecht, 
La Donna Lew1s. Row 2· Manager Jess1ca Vogen, Sarah Hopper, Samantha McCabe, Krystal 
Moger, Manager Cheryl Klem. Manager Cheryl Klern Row 3. Coach Tom Bance, Jess1ca 
Klavetter, Tatum Greenslade, Molly Andrews, Bnttany Glad1s, Knsten Anderson, Emma Strand. 

Above: Katie Wilson eyes the 
camera, oh yeah Go team. 

Above: The softball team chilling in 
the dugout before the game. 

Below: Big Red is watch-

Below: It's the Junior Huddle along with Senior 

Annie Sogla-,;... . ...-.:~~•~,,...--~:-------.;=-"""" 

ing the ball sail over the 
fence. 



BOY' 

From Left to Right. Top Row: oach Frye, Matt Kin sbury, TJ Thomp on, 1 i k I on ho •, Adam ry , '""h, d 
Eickhoff, Jdf 1 on, Ryan Undcberg, nd \ adewitz, Jo ... hua Harstad, Paul John on, Rom n Don, h , ach 

olker. Bottom Row: th nell, Dani I Zt.:Lcardi, 1itch II hult7, Tim Fin] y, Ad m ol , J "1 Hold r,. mu I 
Weivoda, Josh vinski, B •njamin Davidson, Brandon Und rb rg. 

Right: Jo h Sovin ki is get­
ting ready to run his 4, 2. 

0 Bo Trac 



FIELD 
L ft: Chc d ickhoff 1 tr t hing for hi n t 
ra . 
B low: had ri ·hoff i th "Bionic Man" 
running in IO\\ moti n. 

Left: h< d Eickhoff beating fellow teamate Andy 
Wadev.ritz. 
B low: jo h vin i t k th hand-off fr m R •an 

nd b rg in a do race. 

Left: The hatfi •ld ~ niors are Chad Eickhoff, Adam 
Fr •e, and J( •l Hlld r, who will all dominate!! 

Bo 1 



Above: Crystal Narveson 
and Rachel M11ler ta mg their 
warm up lap shortly before 
ta e-off. 

Above: We Wm as a Team 
and we ... Well yeah we JUSt 
wm as a team! Dana LUiken, 
Katlyn Wadew1tz, and Jayna 
Tangen say losmg cs JUSt not 
for us. 

2 Jumor H1gh por 

Above: Oops here's Crystal 
agam she must have ran a 
little hard durrng warm-up, 
keep on gom hard. 

Above right: Amanda 
Stevens eating a quick 
snack before hopping into 
her moon shoes for the 
long jump! 

Above: Jenna Hareldson 
showmg what g1rls track IS all 
about and how fun 11 IS. 

Above Sophomore Jayn 
Tangen dreammg over her 
next wm. Most of her drea 
come true! 

Right: Wendy Taylor 
taking her time to do her 
homework, being a good 
girl and keeping her 
grades up. 

Above: Emily Allen 
the new comer this 
year still hasn't 
learned that you cant 
throw disc and talk on 
the cell phone at the 
same time! 



Above: Group Hug everyone! Gina Jaquith, Jayna 
Tangen, Katelyn Wadew1tz, and Meghan Bray are 
show1ng the love between the G1rls track team. 

Above: Chelsey R1ch s1tt1ng 
back at camp v1s1t1ng w1th 
other members. Probably 
tal mg about Justm 

Above: Em1ly Allen and 
N1cole Isensee domg a very 
odd loo mg warm-up lap. 

Above: Jayna Tangen and 
Katelyn Wadew1tz are 
runmng so fast the1r about 
ready to ta e-off. 

Above: Dana Lwken Jumpmg 
her highest over the bar . 6' 
nght Dana. 

Left: Row 1 : Katelyn 
Wadewitz, Amanda Stevens, 
Gma jaquith, Jayna Tangen, 
Megan Bray, Wendy taylor, 
Bnanne Anshus, Whitney 
Dohrman, Amanda Gnffin, 
Kay Manahan. Row 2: 
Rachel Perry, Mallory Turner, 
Crystal Narveson, Chelsey 
Rich, Rachel M1ller, 
Stephanie Ham, N1cole 
Isensee, Emily Allen, Kendall 
Easier, Ashley Tvedt, Jenna 
Hareldson. Row 3. Apnl 
Copemen, Emily Anderson, 
Megan Bren, Dana Liuken, 
Taha Greenslade,Hannah 
Mesick , Dana French, Sara 
Harsted, Ashley Kuhn, Erin 
Isensee, Coach Margo 
Tuohy. 

Above: Chelsey R1ch and 
Megan Bray runmng like the 
wmd , well aga1nst 11 anyway. 

juruor Ht h port 3 



BOYS 
GOLF 

Below : That looks like a 
gimme putt for Cole Di 
Laura. 

Above · The Chosen Valley Golf 
Team consisted of 10 sen1ors, 2 
sophmores and a freshman 
Below · N1ck Schnever Is ecstat1c 
over h1s best ch1p of th year 
R1ght : John Herold putts to save 
double bogey. Just another day for 
John Herold 

Above : Erik Bakken prepares 
to hit another one of his crush­
ing drives. 

Above : Erik Bakken, Cole 01 Laura and John Herold all made 1t 
to sections as individuals 1n the 2003 golf season. These 3 along 
with Joe Thorson broke the school record with a 138 on the last 
meet of the season. 

boy golf 



Above: Elizabeth Klinkhammer 
looks on as Sophia Gossman 
makes her final putt. 
Below: Elizabeth Klinkhammer 
trying to shoot par on the 4th 
hole. 

G 
I 

R 
I 

L I 

I 

s I 

I 

Bottom Row: Annessa Kester, Ashley Hanenberger, Kelli-Jo 
Krenzki, and Sophia Gossman. Top Row: Coach Walker Leah 
Weinmann, Nicole Lange, Elizabeth Klinkhammer, and Robyn 
Dudley. 

Left: Annessa Kester Above: Leah Weinmann 
swings hard whrle trying and the gang practice 
to shoot at Eagle. their shots before the 

meet starts. 

girb golf c; 



Top Left: Cheerleaders are exc1ted to do some pushups! 

Left. Bnttany Han on m 
b1g at the crowd t th St 
Competition Bottom R 
Watch us d nee, w know 
how to work 111 Bottom L 
Vars1ty Football Ch ert d 
ers The sen1ors could 
stand there all day, butt 
JUniors could barely pull of a 
sm1le s th y s1t on ho 
uncomfortable bu h 

Middle Left: Senior cheerleaders Ka1ya Easler, Chelsey Rich, Rebecca Finseth, and Laura Zeccardi enjoy the1r 
last football game. 

FALL SEASON 
CHEERLEAD­
ERS 
First Row: Sunni 
Erickson, Amelia 
Gerling, Kristen 
Anderson, Kat1e 
Paynic, Katelyn 
Wadew1tz 
Second Row: 
Whitney Finseth, 
Rebecca Finseth. 
Third Row: 
Alyssa Cyphers, 
Brittany Hanson, 
Kaiya Easler, 
Krista Mattson, 
Che sey Rich, 
Laura Zeccardi. 

6 ( c'rlcadm 



Bottom: The Jumor G1rls sure 
know how to get the crowd gomg. 
Left: Chelsey R1ch and Bnttany 
Hanson are ready to "tw1st and 
shout!" 

B ow Sen or Ka ya 
and Laura rem nd us 
what C & H stand for 

Above Ka1ya and Laura 
gett ng ready for an­
other rowdy pep-fest 

7 



Junior Hi 

8th Grade Volleyball 

Row 1: Caitlyn Roe, Cory Buxton, 
Amanda Griff1n, Katie Twernbold, 
Ashley Schild. Row 2: Ashley 
Sveen, Sara Harstad, Chantal 
LaPlante, Allison Trogstad, Erin 
Isensee, Jessica Hanson. Row 3: 
Shannon Daily, Samantha 
Narveson, Amanda Carrigan, 
Katie Udenberg, Coach Thieke. 

Row 1: Nathan Bernad Mgr., 
Cody Lawler, Cameron Delaney, 
Damien Nickelson, Trevor 
Larson, David Olson. Row 2: Joe 
Boyum, Dan Zeccardr, James 
Danielson, Josh Sovinski, Adam 
Bren. Row 3: Adam Hurley, Zach 
Neunsinger, Gabe Chase, Chris 
Pagel, Dan Funk. Row 4: Coach 
Bance, Dan Hansen, Bryce 
Niemeyer, Roman Donahoe, 
Chad Pedretti, Ben Meyer. 

Junior H1 h por 

9th Grade Volleyball 
Row !: Jessica Vogen, Dane 
Johnson, Michelle Thorson, 
Molly Snell. Row 2: Amanda 
Meyer, Kendall Easler, Tatu 
Greenslade, Ashley Kester 
3: Coach Johnston, Jenna 
Hareldson, Samantha McCa 
Megan Bray, Lisa Albrecht 

7th Grade Volleyball 
Row 1: Rachel Judd, Canssa 
Judd, Amanda Swancutt, T1ffan 
Kuhn. Row 2: Melinda Meyer 
Jessica Bouska, Anessa Keste 
Knstr Thompson. Row 3: Enka 
Hurley, Katelyn Hain, Brianna 
Dahl, Autumn Horseman, 
Lund. 



7th Grade Football 
Row 1: Dan Bradt Mgr., Kevin 
Allen, Dustin Pnebe, Hugh 
Manahan, A.J. Carpenter, Curt1s 
Sm1th, Tom Berndt, Jeremy 
Macloed. Row 2: Jordan Hanson, 
Josh Allen, Zebuhn Hermanson, 
Jacob Narveson, Adam Amundson, 
Dylan Hanson, Jacob M1ller. Row 3: 
Stephen Hopper, Tyler Larson, 
Brandon Guderian, M1tch Obey, 
Chad Curry, Brad Houghtelin, Jake 
Hrstka. Row 4: Coach Narveson, 
Trav1s Ovel, Matt Sinwell, Andrew 
We1voda, Dan Strange, John 
Weivoda, Keisha Harcey, 
Kassandra Harcey. 

9th Grade Girls 
Basketball 

Row 1 : Megan Bray, Brianne 
Anshus, Whitney Dohrman, 
Nicole Aas, Lisa Albrecht. 
Row 2: Dana French, Tatum 
Greenslade, Ashley Kester, 
Jenna Hareldson, Coach 
Bjortomt. 

8th Grade Football 
Row 1: Andrew Simpson Trevor 

Cyphers, David Loeffler, Brandon 
Buss, Jordan Benike. Row2: 
M1tchell Schultz, Ben Davidson, 
Patrick Bray, Curt1s Harcey, Matt 
Merrick, Dan Mart1n, Nic Obey. 
Row 3: Jason Aylsworth, Jesse 
Halloran, Nathan Undenberg, 
Natthan Any, Kyle Vehrenkamp, 
Evan Vonwald. Row 4: Coach 
Knutson, Ben Vondal, Carter 
Bradt, Kyle Johnson, Cohn 
Winslow, Dustin Arndt, Coach 
Dotzenrod. 

9th Grade Boys 
Basketball 

Row 1: Dan Zeccardi, David 
Olson, James Danielson, Adam 
Bren, Adam Hurley. Row 2: Ben 
Meyer, Cameron Delaney, Trevor 
Larson, Roman Donahoe, Damien 
Nickleson, Josh Sovinski, Coach 
Eickhoff. 



7th Grade Boy 
Ba ketball 

Row 1: Kevin Hen, Brandon 
Gud~rian, 1itchel be •, John 
\Veh od,, Brandon Vogen, Ad m 
Amundson. Row 2: Dan~ trange, Brad 
~h ught lin, yler Larson, 1 ra\ is Ovel, 
t~phen Hopper, Coa h 1cBroom. 

7th Grade Girl 
Basketball 

Row 1: Chri Judd, 1 linda 
Hannc h Holl rman, n ela ramer, 
Toni B ~ ·er, Rachel Perry. R w 2: 
Keisha Harcey,Ka andra Harcey, 
Katie Hain, Erika Hurley, manda 
Winsltn , Ashley Jeche. Row 3: 
Kel •, rebin, Ann ssa 
Kester, Tori Klomps, H nnah 
Me ic , Tan_ a Tienter, manda 

wancutt, Coach Winslow. 

0 Jumor H1 h port 

th rad B y 
Ba k tball 

rade Girl 
Ba ketball 



th Grad Softball 

7th rad ftball 

th Grade Ba ball 

7th Grade Ba ball 

Jumor Htgh Sport 



Behind the Scenes. • • 
Organization Divider 

Above: Above Sadd members Kasondra Allen and 
Krissy Miller talking over their destructive decisions. 

Below: Amy Stevens getting ready to help w1th the 
Students Against Destructrve Decisions. 

92 Orgaruzat10n DIVIder 

Above: Band member Chad Eickhoff givmg a 
helping hand to Bree Timm and her needs. 
Below: Amy Sinnwell after a long night with her 
group "the unmentionable group." -----



Left: Mike Budahn 
showing his samurai 
moves in band. 

Left; Kaiya Easler just 
packing up to get ready to 
go to choir. 

Left: Steven "Spike" 
Taylor doing what he 
usually does as a part of 
the yearbook staff, 
standing around. 

Left: Dana Luiken and 
other choir members 
taking a snapshot in 
choir. 

left: John Herold, a 
student enate memb r, 
I ok pretty profes­
sional at the moment.. 

Orgamzation Dh ider 1 



Above: Samantha McCabe, Cheryl 
Klein, Michelle Bell and Brittany Gladis 
enjoying a nice day of study hall. 

Above: Beverly 
Brumm, having 
another fun day 
in choir. 

4 otr 

or 

Above: James Danielson and 
Cameron Delaney trying to hide in 
the back so they don't have to sing. 

Above: Kami Doucette, Rachel 
Miller, and Sunni Erickson chilling 1 

their own corner. 

Left: Mr. Cochran's gone again?l 
Well lets make the best of it, 
right guys? 



Left: Roman 
Donahoe 
and Emma 
Strand make 
great singing 
buddies in 
choir. 

Left: Tina 
Streiff, and 
Ashley 
Nichols­
Aww, cute! 

eimeyer. 1r 5 



F1rst Row: Crystal Narveson, Beth 
Narveson, Theresa Narveson, 
Laura Zeccard1, Taha Greenslade, 
Sarah Hayden, Chelsey Rich, 
M1tchel Hayden, Amber Swancutt, 
Dana LUiken, Stephan1e Soli, 
MacKenZie GladiS, Man a Dahl e, 
Lynn Budahn . Second Row. 
Megan Bray, Em1ly Anderson, 
Hunter Scott, Megan Kleven, 
M1chelle Thorson, Jenny Amy, 
Cat1e Conway, Bnanne Anshus, 
Carol Thorson, Ashley Tvedt, Brit­
tany Glad1s, M1ss Jablonski. Th1rd 
Row· T.J . Thompson, Dustin Bren, 
NIC Donahoe, Megan Bren, N1co e 
Lange, Bryce Neimeyer, Dan 
Zeccard1, Ashley Hanenberger, 
Corey Knutson. Fourth Row 
Jess1e Sass, Dana French, Malory 
Turner, Amanda Meyer, Roman 
Donahoe, Karl Stadum, Will 
Capron, M1 e Sm1th he Younger, 
Ryan Undeberg F1fth Row: Lisa 
Albrecht , Nate Ne1s, Andy 
Wadew1tz. Bree T1mm, Tyler 
Ne1meyer, Tatum Greenslade, 
Theo Manahan, Andy French, 
Michael Budahn, Jenna 
Hareldson. Sixth Row: Tyler 
Nelson, Adam Frye, Tom F1esler, 
Nolan Denny, P auf Johnson, Steve 
Opal, Sophia Gossman, Chad 
Elckoff, Scott Hansen, Ell 
We1nmann, Jeff Hansen. 

Right: Corey Knutson shows 
his love for band by flashing 
a smile while he is supposed 
to be watching the conduc­
tor. 

6 Band 

R1ght: Hunter Scott demon­
strates h1s W1ld Canadian 
White Duck call , while N1ck 
Schnever looks tn awe. Below: 
Dan Zeccard1 and W1ld B1ll~ 

Capron are doing the1r best to 
impersonate Louis Armstrong. 

Right: Adam Frye doing 
what he usually does in 
band, holding up the bass 
drum. Is it getting heavy yet 
Adam? 



••• 

bove: Bree Timm looks like the strongest woman 
the world with her heavy tuba Oh wait, it's on 
stand! 

Above: Miss Jablonski 
conducts all of her music 
With feeling . 

Above: Wild Bill" Capron 
once again in the camera's 
cross hairs. Nice job, Will . 

Above: Dana French and 
Theo Manahan are the best 
of band buddies, while they 
prep for contest. 

Left: Bree T1mm models her 
brand new band sandals. 

Below: Nate Neis shows us 
his experties on his bari­
tone. 

Above: The clarinet sec­
tion is all smiles for the 
camera. 

Band 7 



Above: Lt. Joseph Cable 
(Nick Donahoe) has just lost 
his true love 

Above: Catie Conway smil­
es while the camera angles 
are being tested out...isn't 
she pretty?!? 

98 South Pactfic 

Below: Bloody Mary (Jackie 
Baker) sings about Bali Ha'i 
while trying to sell her junk. 
Right: Cade is sizzling 
while doing his tummy dance! 

Center: Emile and Nellie 
(Paul and Laura) are having 
an intimate conversation. 
Above: There is an impor­
tant radio message coming 
through. 

Middle right: The dancers 
are showing ott their stuff at 
the Thanksgiving festival. 
Right: Laura is singing about 
a wonderful guy (Emile) 



bove: Makeup 
check ... Stop, you're 
uttlng on too much! 

Below: The captain (John 
erold) is talking about a 

secret miss1on. 

Above: Captain Brackett 
(John Herold) and Cmdr. 
Harbison (Adam Frye) are 
posing pretty for the 
camera. Say cheese! 

Below: The cast photo ... Mr. Rockland is giving a 
heart warming speech before the first show. 

Above: The girls are busy 
getting ready before the 
show. 
Below: There is a towel 
fight while the girls sing, 
"I'm Gonna Wash." 

Above: It's love at first 
sight for Lt. Cable (Nick) 
and Liat (Anna). 

Below: "The Boys" are lined up to sing, "There Is Nothing 
Like A Dame." 



Be low: The Jared 
Hammell Tournament 
was a huge success ... we 
love you Jared! 

e 
v 

Above: Mr. Wilhelm mak­
es a happy face as we 
finally finish the yearbook. 

Above: Run, Spike, Jump! 
I got the ball in memory of 
Jared! 

Right: Brett Hampe is 
glowing as he holds his 
diploma. 

100 tudent 

Right: It will be alright 
Nikki Isensee, big girls 
don't cry. 



Left: Jessica Taylor for­
got where she was mov­
ing back to in this picture. 

Left: Phil Snyder, Joey 
Thorson, Erik Bakken, 
and Steve Opat are all 
smiles on graduation day! 

Below: Andy French will 
forever be trying to beat 
up his little sister Dana 
French. 

Above: Dalonte White is 
having a little fun on his 
last day of school. 

~tudent 101 



102 Organiation" 

Row 1: Mandie Sovinski, Sarah 
Gossman, Savannah McKnight, 
Hannah Chapman, Sara 
Frederichs. Row 2: Maggie Allen 
Kat1e Udenberg, Wendy Taylor, 
Molly Andrews, Sophia Gossman, 
Catie Conway, Jennifer Amy, 
Ashley Tvedt, Sheena Curry. Row 
3: Jackie Baker, Andrew Brevig, 
Mitchel Hayden, Leif Stadum. 

Row 1: Megan Bren, Talia 
Greenslade, and Mallory Turner. 
Row 2: Theo Manahan, Theresa 
Narveson Sarah Thompson, Jake 
Sass, Krissy Miller, Michelle 
Rowland, Jack1e Baker, Andy 
Wadewitz, Adam Clark. 
Row 3: Nate Perry Catie Conway, 
Anna Conway, Stephanie Hain, 
Laura Zeccardi, T.J. Thompson, Tyle 
Neimeyer, Tom Fiesler, Nick 
Donahoe, and Tom Hilgren. 



P®®W 
~®~LDJ~~g 

Row 1: Eddie Copeman, 
Stephanie Soli , Emily Allen, 
Michelle Bell. Row 2: Rachel 
Enckson, Nick Bernard, Whitney 
Fmseth, Nikki Ulring, Annie Sogla. 
Row 3: Mitchell Albrecht, Jessica 
Kesler, Mike Jeche, and Tyler 
Carrigan. 

( rg, ntz twn 103 



12th Grade 

Above: Theresa Narveson, Adam 
Frye, Annie Sogla, and Laura 
Zeccardi. 

1Oth Grade 

Top Row: Lynn Budahn, Michelle Rowland 
Bottom Row: Beth Narveson, Michelle Bell. 

104 Or amz hon 

11th Grade 

Above: Jake Halloran, Whitney 
Finseth, and Talia Greenslade. 

9th Grade 

Above: Dana French, Chad Pedretti, Briann 
Anshus, and Lisa Albrecht. 



JlUJ[!U~(Q)[f H~~rru 

~[IU(Q)W~®cdJ~® 

8©W~ 
Right Row 1: Allison Trogstad, 
Hannah Mesick Row 2: Ryan 
Trogstad, Megan Klevan, David 
Loeffler, Emily Klinkhammer Row 
3: Lief Stadium, S1mon Young, 
Dustin Smith, Mrs Lien Row 4: 
Shannon Daily, Katie Udenberg, 
and Sarah Gossman Not pictured: 
Steven Hopper, Clint Re1nman, and 
Andrea Krohn. 

s ce; [IU ~ (Q) w H ~ ~ rru 
[K [IU (Q) w ~ ®) cdl ~ ®) 

lB©W~ 

Left (Bottom to Top) Mrs. Lien, Eli 
Weinman, Mitchel Hayden, Melody 
McKntght, Sophia Gossman, Catie 
Conway, Jenny Eilders, Anna Conway, 
Mallory Turner Corey Knudson, Tyler 
Carrigan. 

r anizah n 10-



106 Orgamzat10ns 

S®[li)~©lr :nJ[gJ~ 

~~~ M©l~h l®©lgj ® 

Row 1: Tyler Carrigan. Row 2: Sophia 
Gossman, Mr. Hanson, Malory Turner. 
Row 3: Catie Conway . 

. J Ql] [(1 ~ (Q) If [H ~ g) [h) 

M©l~h l®©lgJUJC® 
Row 1: Jessica Bouska, Danielle 
Derleth. Row 2 Krist1e Thompson, Kat1 
Udenberg,Sarah Gossman, Tori 
Klomps, Bennett Roesch. Row 3: Carol 
Thorson Chad Pedretti, Hannah 
Mesick, and Brianne Anshus. 



Row 1: Paul Johnson, 
Zach Linnell , T J Thomp­
son, Row 2: Mary 
Johnson, Kristie Thomp­
son, Wendy Taylor, and 
Mrs. Holmes. 

Row1: John Boyum, Rinnea 
Burk, Annie Sogla, Amanda 
Delaney, Gina Jaquith, Tyler 
Nelson, Adam Hinckley, 
Row 2: Jenna Heroldson, 
Lisa Albrecht Luke 
Hammell Zack Linnell, Mrs. 
Wegman, Danielle Hanson, 
Gabe Chase. row 3: Dean 
Copeman, Justin Apenhorst, 
Andrew Brevig, Joe Boyum, 
Ben Goldsmith, Collin 
Winslow, Mitch Albrecht. 
Row 4: Jared Brogan, Kami 
Doucette Christine Merrick, 
Jessica Klavetter Kyle 
Vehrenkamp, Don Burnap, 
and Adam Fincke. 

g mzahon 107 



1 Organization 

s~(l)Jd®Ul~ 

S®Ul©l~® 
Top Row: Joey Thorson, Brett Hampel, 
John Herold, Philip Snyder, 2nd Row: Mrs. 
Fox, Adam Clark, Mckenzie Gladis, Tyler 
Niemeyer, Third Row: Jayna Tangen, Gina 
Jaquith, Jake Sass, Eli Weinmann, Bottom 
Row: Megan Bray, Laura Finseth, Savan­
nah Mcknight, Megan Kleven. 

N©l~~(Q)Ul©l~ 

H (Q) Ul (Q) rr ~ 

§(Q)CG~®~y 
Top Row: Sheena Curry, Catie Conway, 

r:E§§~i1 Teresa Narveson, Mallory Turner, Sophia 
Gosman, Mr. Hanson, 2nd Row: Chad 
Eickoff, Tyler Nelson, Adam Frye, Steve 
Opat, Chelsey Rich, Laura Zeccardi, Bottom 
Row: Nick Donahoe, Andy Wadewitz, Tyler 
Niemeyer, Jesse Sass, Megan Bren, Talia 
Greenslade, Emily Anderson. 

M~dd~® 
Sce;h(Q)(Q)~ 

(C(Q) (UJ Ul CG ~ ~ 
Top Row: Jordan Benike, Allison Trogstad 
Patrick Bray, Caitlyn Roe, Jesse Halloran, 
2nd Row: Jacob Narveson, Mary Johnson, 
Lori Jensen,3rd Row: Katie Udenberg, 
Rachel Perry, Megan Slammer, Samantha 
Narveson, Bottom Row Kristi Thompson, 
Tiffany Kuhn. 



Row 1: Angie Undeberg, Emily 
Klinkhammer, Sara Frederichs, Gale 
Koenders, Seth Snell, Bree Timm, Row 2: 
Molly Andrews, Susanna Hopper, Jessica 
Klavetter, Sarah Hopper, Larry Wood, Row 
3: Ms. Brannan, Megan Klevan Savannah 
Mcknight, Paul Klinkhammer Krystal 
Moger, La Donna Lewis. 

Row 1: Kristine Miller, Angela 
Johnson, Angie Undeberg, Kasondra 
Allen, Katelyn Wadewitz, Sarah 
Hopper, Row 2: Bnanna Tamm, 
Amelia Cerhng, Bnttany Hanson, 
Stephanie Hain, Anna Conway, Catie 
Conway, Christine Merrick, Ashley 
Kuhn, Row 3: Ms. Jenson, Brittany 
Gladis, Sarah Harstad, Hannah 
Mesick, Ashlee Schield, Colin 
Winslow, Jesse Halloran, Patnck 
Bray, Row 4: Heidi Meyer, Catilyn 
Roe, Hannah Chapman, Jessica 
Klavetter, Kristen Anderson, Dan 
Strange, Stephen Hopper, Row 5: 
Jayna Tangen, Jackie Baker, Jessica 
Taylor, Janel Smith, Samantha 
Bluhm, Jacob Halloran, Danielle 
Hanson, Shannon Daily, Row 6: 
Michelle Rowland, Melissa Wassink, 

-'----"EBI Mckenzie Gladis, Gina Jaqu1th, Amy 
Stevens, Emaly Anderson, Mallory 
Turner, Kat1e Udenberg. 

r amzah 109 



Back To The Basics. • • 
Academic Divider 

Above: Mr. Hughes is always eager to help hard 
working students, like Luke Proper. 
Below: Mrs. Kester and Patty Goldsmith showing their 
pride in being part of the gopher staff. 

110 A ademt Dt\ tder 

Above: Adam Frye is so good he can bang on the 
drum m his sleep. 
Below: Ph1l Snyder always d1d like the older women 



Above: Mrs. Zimmerman is teaching Andy Allen how 
to be a "h homemaker." 

bm •: 1onik. Dahlke ,md 1 Kenzi • ladis rep "ing 
with their dat for prom. Below: Chelsey R1ch and 
Theresa Narveson show they are fnends forever. Below: 
Mr. Berg is always willing to lend a hand, especially to 
the computer illiterate a.k.a Tyler Wright. 

Left: Elizabeth 
Klinkhammer shows 
off her wonderful 
homemade pottery. 

Left: Kaiya Easler 
shows us that she is 
never too busy to 
flash a smile for the 
camera. 

Left: Erik Bakken, 
under all that 
cool, IS an avid 
composer. 

Left: Ms. Jensen 
escorts Henry 
Ostby to the 
off1ce after he 
disrupted her 
class. 

Left: Annie 
Sogla does 
some reading, 
'n where else, 
the library. 

d mt 0 1\ tder 111 



112 taff 

Tom 
Bance 

Gary 
Bleze 

Vm 
C rison 

Pt1)gy 
Blommer 

Da\ 
ochran 

Bn n 
Baum 

Cmd 
Bothun 

Brenda 
ol - m1th 

Le~ 

l ker 

Kellv 
Branna 

C rh lc 
Cors n 

M rsha 
Duff 



Rebecca 
Holme 

Leanne 
Enck on 

Gary 
Hansen 

Janice 
Hor-.man 

Patt, 
Gold mtth 

Lu nn 
Hare 

K ren 
Hu !>ladt 

Marcia 
roth 

Tom 
Htlgren 

Thoma!> 
Hughe-. 

'athryn 
Holder 

Sharon 
Huntlev 

Staff 113 



Above Right: 
Ms. Jensen 
has a quick 
chat with some 
softball players 
in the hallway. 

Above left: Mr. Baum has a "healthy" converstion with one of his students. 

Kat 
Jablon 1 

114 Staff 

Shtrle 
Lin 

Ktrst n 
John ton 

Karyl 
L on 

Judtth 
Panko 

h ron 
t nah n 

Bela 
hellenberg 

D;mn 
Kullot 

Jol n 
hwart/ 

Juh 
mann 



jcr1 
Z1mm rman 

R1ght: Mr. 
Hughes imparts 
some 
"knowoodge" to 
h1s students. 

Above Right: Mrs. 
Goldsmith must be 
exhausted be­
cause she is 
always running off 
copies for some 
teacher, look at 
those p1pes! 

Paula 
We man 

Above Center: Mr.Forte and Mr. 
Baum preping for another exciting 
class. 

"'laff 11 



Above Left: Mr. Wilhelm, a teacher in anguish. Will my staff 
get the yearbook done, I just don't know! 

116 Staff 

Above Right: Mr. Gust 
demonstrates the necessity 
of manual dexterity needed 
to be a computer science 
teacher. 

Left: Mr Carlson is 
always focused, but he 
sure does have some 
skeletons in his closet of 
an office. 



Left: Ms. Brannan has 
made a wonderful 
sculpture, she calls it 
"Roll of Paper Towels." 

Below Mrs. Bren is 
walking to the song "0 
Fortuna." 

taff 117 



City Of Chatfield 

Congrats Class of 2003 

The Chatfield News 
"Proud to be part of the 

Chosen Valley." 

-146 years-
Fax and Phone: (507) 867-3870 

www.chatfieldnews.com 
E-mail: Mike@ chatfieldnews.com 

CHATFIELD 
DENTAL 
CENTER 

Dr. Brian Bergan 
226 Main Street 

Chatfield, MN 55923 
{507) 867-3550 

Dairq 
Queen 

Owners: John and Holly Martinka 

Hours: 1on 6am-2pm 
115 Main Street Tues-Sat 6am- pm 
Chatfield, MN 55923 Friday Fish Fry 5-Spm 

Catering Senices 

SOMETHI G DIFFER T 

John Speltz and Tony Meyer-Owners 
311 N. Main Street 
Chatfield, MN 55923 
507-867-3649 

4900 Hwy 52 North 
Rochester, MN 55901 
Business: (507) 288-7564 

www.universalfordtoyota.com 

NoRTHWEST- SECURITY INSURANCE AGENCY, INc. 

DEB F. BRUMMOND 
AG NT LICENS " . 7' • 

Man g r of In uranc S rvlc 

18 SE THIRD STREET 
POBO 517 

CHATFIELD M 55 23 

(507) 867-4270 • FAX (507)867 3940 



GRAND 

lli~N'I'J\1 .. 
STATION · 

GRAND RENTAL STATION-
13433 Hwy. 52 S E 
Chatfield, MN 55923 

Phone: (507) 867·1646 

YOUR BEST STOP FOR EVERYTHING TO RENT 

AND PARTY SUPPLIES 

J ostens Inc. 

Paul Mete 
Sale Repre entative 
{507) 2 2-5373 
Fax (507) 282-5373 

Class Rings 
Graduation Annoucements 

Cap &Gowns 
Diploma 

Awards 
Championship Rings 

1-----------------..,_,. Scholastic Dtvi ion 
501 4th A venue NW 

Chatfield Trucking Inc. 

Fran Novotny, President 

17 County Road 136 NE 
Chatfield, MN 55923 

Phone: 507-867-3000 
Fax:507-867-3511 

Thoinpson Motors 

125 South Gold Street 
Wykoff, MN 55990 

(507) 352-2435 

Good luck to the class of 
2 03! 

Rochester, MN 55901 

Good luck to 
the class of 

2003! 

Paul & Michelle Turner PHONE: (507) 867-3430 
Owners 

CHATFIELD HARDWARE HANK 
218 5. Main Box 516 Chatfield, MN 55923 

Home of Han · be t paint. 

Welhaven Music 
Co. 

15 North Broadway 
Rochester, MN 55906 

(507) 282-4286 

DRUMS, KEYBOARDS, P.A. SYSTEMS, GUITARS, 
AMPLIFIERS, BAND INSTRUMENfS, REP ARIS 

\J 1111 



eMak Banking y'' 
Student Checking accounts available 

Totally FREE Checking 
FREE D bit cards 

100 St. Anthony Street 
Preston, M · 

(507)-765-3 23 

MATTHEW J. OPAT 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

22 S.E. 2ND STREET 
CHATFIELD, MN 55923 

OFFICE & FAX 
(507) 867-4080 
HOME 
(507) 867-4689 

Jeff Fallon 
,_ JOSTENS,_ 

120 Ad 

229 Mam Street 1 · orth 
Chatfield, M: -
(507)- 67-1605 

ekw. ~allq ~ ~ -- & 
,4~ 

Antony J. Newman 
Administrator 

1102 Liberty Stre t SE 
Chatfield, M 55923 

phone 507-867-4220 
fax 507-867-4812 
~.am 

CLOCK 
REPAIR 

ROY'S BARBER SHOP 

ROY LANGE 
123 MAIN ST 

CHATFIELD, MN 55923 
507·867-4444 

TUESDAY · SATURDAY 7:30 - 5:30 
APPOINTMENTS ON SATURDAYS 

SHAVER 
REPAIR 

STYLIST 
for 

MEN and 
WOMEN ,,,, 



SCOTT RAIN 
BRANCH MANAGER 

v K G 
4646 Hwy. 52 No., Rochester, MN 55901 

JOEL ALLEN 
Sales Manager 

Phone: (507) 288-1811 Toll Free· 800-584·9480 

25 First Street S.W. 
Chatfield, MN 55923 

Tel: 507-867-4710 
Fax: 507-867-4716 

vlklngolds .com 

Snider Publishing cl 1 

Jeff & Sandy Ellingson 'an s_ ________ ~ 
201 Main Street South P H Q T~@B P. P H Y 
Chatfield , MN 55923 ~ ___ ~ 

Mlclaael G. Elder 
(507} N7-37l3 

Phone(507)867-4970 
Fax (507) 867- 4971 

For all your printing 
needs. 

13 'I1l1nl Stnet S.E. 
Cllatll d, MN 55913 

ELDER FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 
I SURANC AND INVESTMENT SE VICES 

auiti• b7 Uca.M4 latll u1J Offend 1"'lrH laYMtacwp lac. 
A a .,. .. BAit• / Deal• Mealter ASD, SIPC 

R 8 S CANOE RE TAL 
Ricky & Shari Allen 

Chatfield, MN 

Call & Reserve Yours Today! 
(507) 867-4829 

Jan Crussel 
Oak Hills Drive - RR2 Box 270 

Spnng Valley, MN 55923 
(507) 346- 7756 
1-888-301·5467 

Stevens Ford 
20 ain Street South 
Chatfield, M 55923 

E cort- Contour- Mustang- Tauru 
Crown Victona- Van -Truck 

(507) 67-4 00 

d 121 



122 d 

:....STATE BANK-
cHATFIELD MN 

Providing Full Service Banking To The 
Chosen Valley Since 1856. 

Congratulations to the Class of 2003. 



RAMER 

Michael "Mike" Cramer 

270 orth Main Street 
Chatfield, M 55923 

(507) 867-3124 
Fax 867-9054 

Cramers Auto Wash 
Utilizing 1 Automatic and 

4 Self-Service Bays 

We are located conveniently 
on Main Street 

Chatfield, Minnesota 

G P Truck Painting 
You Name It, I'll Paint It 

928 Main St. fE 
Chatfield, MN 55923 

Gary Pagel, Owner 
507-867-4299 

Robin's Upholstery 
Free Estimates- Pickup- Delivery 

Vintage and Antique Showfloor 

13525 Hwy 52 SE 
Chatfield, M 55923 
(307) 867-3030 

TAYE 

129 Main Street South 

Chatfield, M 55923 

(507) 867-3020 

Congratulations to the class 
f2 3! 

KRUEGEL GAS SERVICE 
420 Pleasant Ave 
Spring Valley, M 55975 

1-800-464-6121 507-346-7362 

CHATFIELD BODY SHOP 
OWNERS:BILL BURK 8c KEITH BRADT 

t 04 SOUTH MAIN STREET 
CHATFIELD, MN 55923 

&i+EM MM MFIM M EM Hi 

Phone: (507) 867-3063 

Fax: (507) 867-4941 

d 123 



·-- . -------- · -.. - :.:::::-- . -· . -- --
The First State Bank of Fountain 

P.O. Box 83 
Fountain, MN 55935 

(507) 268-4321 

Congratulations to the Class of 2003! 

c o FFEE S T R EET IN~ 

QKiet scetue ~ng located one block from downtown La~bo1'0 

Featuri~ C>ru famil, sui~ with 3 bd'l'007TU, bath, living room, 

& htchm dfld ~ indiwlaull rooms with prWa~ baw. 
Off strut pcuking. ai,. conditioning, cabk tv, outdocw patio a,.ea. 

124 Baby Ad 

Ouidml.md well beha..oed pro wtlconY 

Phorw 5()7...f07-l6H 

Ddt~t.m .~ 

Photography by Peters 

ne Pet PP 
Certified Profe sional Photographer 

201 N Mom St Stewartville, MN 55976 
PH: (507) 533-6200 1-800-690-6201 

www .photographybypet rs.com 

809 Htghway 52 North 
Preston, Mrnnesota 55965 

Stev Otto 
GENERAL MANAGER 

507/765-2533 TEL 
507/765-4450 FAX 

TOLL FREE RESERVATIONS 1-888-378·2896 
www countryhearth com 



Call 

ll reei\Wa\1 
COOPERATIVE SERVICE COMPANY 
S.W:. Stll • Bulle~ • F~ • LP Gas 

DON STIER 
CHATFIELD MANAGER 

1225 Hwy 52 South 
Chotf1 ld, MN 55923 

Off•ce: (507) 867-4000 
Ce 1: (507) 259-3044 

Home (507} 378-2232 

apfe o/a{{ey 
TRY CLUB 

The 
hildren' Exchange 

& 
Maternity Exchange tore 

1249 Manon Rd. .E. 
Roche r, MN 

Myron & 1(ristiA{{m 

507-867-0111 
217 So. Mam Sl • Chatfield, Mn 55923 

quipment 
P.O. Box 488 P.O. Box 326 P.O. Box 127 

Hwy 52 ortb 
hatfield, M . 55923 

507-867-4910 

Hwy 16 W t 300 Iowa Ave 
Ru bford, M 55971 Eitzen, f 55931 
507-864-2845 507-495-3326 

Www.bammellquuipm nt.com 

Equ1pm nt 

amm 11 Equipment for your ervice needs! 

Bab d 125 



-,$; ~ .......... -- • 

\ '''' Om 1\, It._,,,. \t · 
ll' af .c· • ""' 11-,1.,,,-,:, • •'n' 

21 S South StrMt 
en. .MNssm 
Of!. (507) 867-3830 
()( (800) no..&41 
Home (507) 867-3&48 

TUOHY 
Tuohy Furniture Corporation 

42 Saint Albans Place 
Chatfield, M 55923 

Phone (507) 867-9300 
Fax (507) 867-9352 

Butch 
Isensee 
Vice Pres1dent 

133 South Htg way 52 
P 0 . Box 131 
Fountain, 55935 
1-800-738-1911 
lntema!1001l: 1·507-2~221 
Fax. 1·507·26a..4912 
E 8. III#N..,CD"" 

RICK BELL 
Agent 

STATE FARM INSURANCE COM~Wo~IES 
~ ~ aOOWN:JTOH IUJHOI$ 

Greg & Lorie's Family 
Bakery 

Full Line Scratch Bakery 
Where Good Friends Gather For Fresh Coffee 

& Deliczous Pastries 

507-867-3580 

220 S. Main St. Chatfield 

ROWLAND WELL CO., INC. 
909 S. MAl N ST 

CHATFIELD, MN 55923 

Well Drilling & Pump Repair 

Call Office 867-4355 
867-3184 
867-4719 

~ouR BUSINESS IS IN THE HOLE" 



AL BERNARD 
Sales Manager 

Brian Lee Construction, Inc. 
MARit ot tXCiiLLENCE 

PONTIAC 
GMC:: 

Phone (507) 288-1811 
Fax(507)2~8823 

VIKING PONTIAC 
OLDS OBILE GMC 
4646 HWY 52 N. 
ROCHESTER, MN 55901 

1 

~~Plumbing 
tV & Heating 

Satellite Systems 

24 Hour Service 
601 Winona Street Southeast 

Chatfield, MN 55923 

Preston 507-765-2173 
Harmony 507-937-3900 

( 507) 867-4 763 

Bill Funk Trucking Inc. 

615 Main St S 
Chatfield, MN 55923 

48 & 53 ft. Vans 
Air Ride Equipment 

Pads, Decking (507) 976-3286 
(800) 537-9236 

Fax (507) 867-3717 

d 127 



Thank you to the following busin ses for 
their support of the 2003 CV S y arbook: 

12 Ad 

Sw t Petal 
Snider Publi hing 

Roch t r Indoor v nni Club 
R-4 at 

0&0 
Main Street Impre i n 

Monahan Machin Shop Inc. 
KFIL 

Jonathan' R taurant 
Hurley Accounting & Tax S rvic 

Jacki Health and itn 
Herman' 

Hougan' sPharmacy 
Grandma Place 

Fountain Building Center 
Country Hearth Inn 

CLC Flooring and Ami h Furnitur 
Chiropractic Office 

Chatfield Body Shop 
Capron Hardware 

Burk & Bren Plumbing and eating 
Branding Iron 

American Family Insurance 
Valle Tan 



Conway Arabians 

Lori ng n 

Phone: 
( 507) 867-3856 

Call for an 
Appotntment today! 

Proud to be a part of CVHS 
and the Chosen Valley 

Chatfield Community Television • Cable Channel 11 

Congratulations to the Class of 2003! 

Ad 124 



7 MAY 2003 

Front Page News 

EDUCATION 

Yearbook-Staff Meeting Devolves 
Into Discussion Of Popular Kids. 
CHATFIELD MN---Productivity declined sharply at Tuesday's Chatfield High School yearbook 
meeting, when the proceedings devolved into an animated discussion of the school's popular kids. 

"Gee, what a surprise: another picture of Kaiya 
Easler in her brand new Abercrombie clothes," said 
Chatfield Editor-in-Chief Ashle Neunsinger, laying 
out the Senior collage page. "Well I guess we have 
to put her in again since she was prom queen. 
Look what hot stuff she thinks she is in that 
picture .... the operative word being 'thinks"' 

The remark prompted the copy editor Micheal 
Budahn to recount a shoulder-punching incident 
Involving Bryan Cole, Easler's boyfriend and star 
quarterback for the school football team. 

"As much as I dislike Ka1ya---and that's quite a 
lot--- I actually think I d1sllke Erik Bakken even 

more, · sa1d Budahn, rolling up his sleeve to display a large purple bruise. "At lunch last Friday, I 
was mind1ng my own business when he came up and started whaling on my shoulder because, 
apparently, he thinks it's a riot. I suppose that's the sort of thing that has to pass for humor when 
you don't have a brain. 

"We should make up a page for him called 'Painting The Future Black and Blue,'" added Budahn, 
alluding to this year's yearbook theme Painting The Future." "Or maybe 'Painting Myself Into A 
Corner Because I Am Stupid And Will Do Nothing With My L1fe ' 

Budahn's anti-Bakken remarks served as a segue into a discussion of whether there were any 
school sports teams that "aren't made up of jerks." 

130 Th mon 



"The cross-country team is pretty cool, but that's 
about it, "yearbook editor-in-chief Ashle Neunsinger 
said. "The worst, I would have to say, is the wrestling 
team, followed by football, and baseball be~ng a close 
third. " 

In spite of their distaste for the popular kids, or 
Chatfield's Ruling Elite," the yearbook staffers 
acknowledged that there were exceptions. 

"You know who's actually kind of okay?" photo 
specialist Jerry Bissett sa1d, "Phil Snyder." Even 
though he's go1ng out with Rebecca Finseth and is all 
Mr. Pretty Boy, he 1sn't a total butthole like the rest 
of them. He even said he liked the class presentation 
I gave on censorship in rhetoric." 

Budahn strenously disagreed with Bissett's assessment of Snyder, claiming that he once shoved 
him into an open locker, bloodying his nose and scratching his glasses. Budahn also accussed 
Bissett for having the hots for Snyder. The charge was DENIED!! 

Tuesday's meeting, which disbanded when Budahn's mother arrived to p1ck h1m up for piano 
lessons, was the sixth in a row to devolve into a discussion of the popular students. While little 
progress was made is assembling the yearbook, a consensus was reached that cheerleading 
captain Mary Conway, was a total stuck-bulimic snob. 

***This was found on-line at www.theonion.com. The names and pictures were changed to fit 
our yearbook staff. It is all in fun and should be taken very lightly. 

**Special Thanks From Advisor Karl Wilhelm** 
Thanks to everyone who made this year's book a memorable one, especially to the yearbook 
class for all their effort, to Brian Berg, Marsha Duffy, and Gary Hanson for their technical 
support, and to Mr. Paulson for supporting our work. Mostly, I'd like to thanks Ashle 
Neunsinger, this year's ed1tor, chief cook and bottle washer, and all around g1rl Friday, without 
whose efforts none of th1s would have poss1ble. Kudos. 

Thank-; 131 



37-TH Street Tire & Auto 

·roar 
Auto & 
L.igtt 
TIIJCk 

S«vice 

923 NW 37th Street • Rochester, MN 55901 
(507) 288-5778 

AI 
Mrachek & 

Owners 

Richard 
Budahn 

t:.OOD/i'EAR 
I DEPENDENT DEALER 

Preston Apple ·.d Berry Farm 

645 Hwy 16 & 52, Preston, MN 55965 
Across from Rest Area 

507-765-«86 Fax 507-765-4486 

Open datly 9am - 7pm 
Joe & Carol Gosi, Owners 

Bedding Plants Raspberries 
April-June August-September 
U-Pick Strawberries Apples 

June Call ahead August-January 

CHO E VALL Y VETERI RY LI I 
1 5 S MAIN 

CHATFIELD, MN 55923 
507- 67-3610 

FAX 507- 67-9115 

DR. G. D. DA IEL.S DR. D A TIMM DR M. A. CYPHER 

CLOCK 
REPAIR 

DR. H. J. PEETF.R DR MARK P. VO S 

ROY'S BARBER SHOP 

ROY LANGE 
123MAINST 

CHATFIELD, MN 55923 
507-867-4444 

TUESDAY- SATURDAY 7:30 - 5:30 
APPOINTMENTS 0 SATURDAY 

SHAVER 
REPAIR 

STYLIST 
few 

MfN end 
WOUfN 

II II 

Chatfield Parts Hou e 
M-F 8-5:30 
Sat. 8-1:00 

Sun. 10- 1 :00 
507-867-4200 

Pre ton Auto Parts 
M-F 8-5:30 
Sat. 8-2:00 

507-765-2101 

fimd Accounting &Tax 

ACCOUNT! G -TAX PREP ARA TI01 • 
h SURA CE I HEALTH - LIFE - ANNUITIES 

MN I, SURA 'CE LIC. 103 
WI SOT A I SURA •cE AGE CY 

212 S. MAl STREET 
CHATFIELD, M 55923 

Jim Strand, E.A. 
Carol Gunderson 

50/-867-3363 

Jan's Valley Foods, Inc. 
d .b.a. Skippy's 

237 :\fain St. orth 
Chatfield, M 

55923 

Don & Jan Lanning 
Owners 

507- 67-4272 

Roger, Barb & Katie Philip 
Owm 

R<><hester/ Marion KOA 

5232 65th Ave E 

Rochester, lmneso1a ')') 



BERNARD 6U5 SERVICE. INC . • Qli~ 
103 NW DIVISION STREET Ill!! 
CHATFIELD, MN 55923 

Deluxe Motor Coac;hee 
& 5ohool 6ueee 

PHO E. 507-867 3410 
1-800-525·4287 

email: bernardbusG!hotrnall.com 
Anytlm8, Anywhere 

Bob's Food Pride 
I=DDII~ e 

Locally Owned 
207 Twiford Street 

Chatfield, MN 55923 
(507) 867-3620 

Open Monday-Sunday 7am-10pm 

Fountain, MN 
507-268-4363 

Window Fashions, Floor Coverings, and Furniture 

IMPLEMENT, INC. 
BOX458 
CHATFIELD, MN 55923 
PHONE 507-867-4870 
FAX 507..-7-36115 

DICK KIVIMAGI BILL WRIGHT 

DEPENDABLE SERVICE ••••• rT MATTERS TO US 

AIC/IEIY • 1/IDifJI LAIIES • IAIT TAUET SYSTEII • IIIITI/If • FIS/1111 

105 HIGHWAY 30 WEST • CHATAELD, Ml NESOTA 55923 

TEL: 507.867.4399 • FAX: 507.867.3384 
www. msportsx.com 

Open 7 Days A Wee 

ATV'S • 0 IUS • CYCLES • £ I lS •I'AITS • SEirtC£ • IEI'A/1 

105 HIGHWAY 30 WEST • CHATAELD, MINNESOTA 55923 

TEL: 507.867.4399 • FAX: 507.867.3384 
www.magnurnsportsx.com 

Open7DaysAWee 

Karl Wilhelm 
CMnerA3uide 

211 Bench St. SN t,Ano.,......, .. 55923 

Blue 
Heron 
Outfit te rs 

fiJ7 259- 6210 
www blueheronoutfitters com 

artw wwww.bluehefonoutfitters com 

p rta ,.... 
25 SE 112 St. 
~. 55904 



134 Index 

'79, 103, 1 '107 

'10 

B er, Jac i 9 . 102, 109 
Bakken, Enk 17, 26, 0, 62, 70, 111 
B n e, Tom 64, 71, 79 
B rt Is, Travb 17 
B urn, Brian 76, 77, 114 
Bell, Matt65, 76, 77 
Bell, ~ich lie 103, 1 
Bem , Jordan 10 
Bcr Bry n 16 
Berg, Jordon 60 
Ber Landon 

1109 

Bern rd,. 'i 65, 70, 71, 76, 77, 103 
B1 tt, Jerry 27 
Blommer, gan 1 
Bluhm, Sam 40 
Bluhm, amantha 103, 109 
Boelt r, Beth 19 
Bohn, Vane a 59 
Bothun, Jo h 65 
Bou., a, Je.~'>1Ca 106 
Bo ·um,Joe 107 
Bo urn, John 62, 64, 65, 76, 77, 107 
Br dt, le 43, 60, 65, 10 
Brannan, Kell • 109, 117 
Bray, Megan 1 , 66, 3, 1 
Bray, Patrie 52, 1 , 109 
Bre~, Du tin 65, 66, 70, 76 
Bren, Jan t 117 
Bren, M an 66, 3, 1 
Br \ ag, Andr w 102, 107 
Briggrnan, Brian44 
Brogan, Jared 107 
Brotherton, Jamie -2, 55 
Budahn,Lvnn 66,1 
Bud hn, Micha I 66,68 
Bur ,RJnn a19, 103,107 
Burnap, Don 107 
Burnap, Donald 65 

Capron, Wilham 67 
C rison, Vmce 60, 76, 77, 116 
Carrigan, T I r 6 , 103, 105, 10 

erhng, Am lia ~. 109 
Chapman, Hannah 102,109 
Cha ,Gab 107 
Chri topherson, Mary 117 
Oark, Adam 65, 76, 77, 103, 10 
Cole, Adam 

ol, Bnan 3 
onway, nna 99, 103, 105, 109 
onway, Catie 66, '1 , 102, 103, 105, 106, 10 , 109 

Conwa , Mary 23, 27 
Copeman, De~n 107 

op m n, Edd1 
op~m n, pr•l 

CoZJk, 11k 47 

Fello 

had 59 
h 

, 103 

'102, 10:1, 1 
3, 65, 7 ' 79, 6 

,65, , 7,111 

16, 19, 26, , 70, 71, 0, I 

19, 31, 70, 71 

,65, 
6, 103,104 

3,104 
1 69, 1 !, 99, 104, 10 1 110 



• 65, 10 

2, 

• 102,105 

• 103,10 

0, 9 • 107 

• 103 

Ill 

103 
3,109 

10 

Lan , tcole 66, 103 
Larson, Trt>Ver 64 
Law tun, t ha 
I.e\'\ I. La7. 109 
Lien, htrle 105 
Linnell, :t..ach103, 107 
Linn II, Zac 70 
Liu en, Dana 
Loeffler, D vtd 
Loeffler, ja n 

105, 109 

Luiken, Dana 6, 66, 2 

Obe , M1tch 65 
Obe,,. ic 65 
Olreich, Donn 115 
Oben, Jeff 103 
ot .. en, Lynn 103 
01-.on, DaHd51 
01 n,J ff , 9, 70, 
Ol nn, Dan 60 

102, 1 • 109 
76 

Index 135 



l p t, ~~ \ (' 66, 76, 77, 1 
0p t, Stt.>\ en 7, 6S 

tb\, H nt) 26, 7, 111 

1, 1 '1 

1,10 

' 5, 76,77 

23, 26, 3 , os, o6, 3, 6, 7, 103, 10K 111 

136 Index 

, I 

'55 
31, 66,7 

103 
2, 3,1 '109 

7 ,109 
39 

'107, 111 

' 2, 3 

Wt>mman, IIi 
\._.cmm nn, Eh 66, 10 
\\ ~mmann, Leah 31, 
w 1\00 , '69 

Young, nd 4 
Young, 1mon 105 

Z cardi, Dan 66 
z~ cardi, Dame! 0 

1 
0 

, 1 , 1 

'1 

Z card1,Laura 3,26, 9,65,66, 6, 7,9, 103,104,10 
i'..1mmcrm n, J n 111 









> For w e s In October all ged sn pers 
John Muhammad and Lee Boyd Malvo 
t rronze Washmgton 0 C Maryland and 
V1rgmia randomly killing 1 0 people and 
mJurmg three others 

V The s sh Columbia br part on 
reentry mto e Earth's atmosphere lhng 
all seven astronauts aboard 

-On July 28 mne 
Pennsylvania coal mmers 
are rescued after be ng 
trapped tor three days m 
a m neshatt I ood d 
over 70 m11 on gallons 
of water 

M1dterm elections ma e 
h story as Republ cans the 
party controlling the Whit 
House gam congressional 
sea rather than los ng them 

Several large corporations 
rntlate prof1ts wh1le top 
executives ma e off w1th 
mlll1ons m accounting 
scandals that send shoe 
waves throug global ma ets 



1\ Throughout 2002 AmeriCans search or ways 
to recover and rebu d from September 11 
On th on -year anniVersary suiVIVOrs 
t m I s and tnends oa er at all thre s es 
to commemorate the hv s lost 



SCI-TECH 

The Journal of the Amencan Med cal 
Assoc~atJon reports that Chi dren ho 
grow up w1th pets have a reduced ns 
of developing common allerg1es 



\,1 General Motors mtroduces the Hy-w1re­
a car powered by hydrogen and oxygen 
that emits heat and water rather than 
harmful exhaust 

< Pres dent Bush orde"S cons•·uct1on of a 
system that would defend the Un ted States 
f<om ballistic n1ss, e attacks by 2004 

< The newly discovered hunger hormone 
ghrehn IS found to play a role m obesity 
by regulating what you eat and how much 
we1ght you gam 



> The U.S Education Department reports that 
average geography scores of the nation's 
fourth and e1ghth graders while low. have 
Improved from 1994 

> Ellula mtroduces HotAlr Spea ers, 
a set of battery-powered, mila table 
spea ers that are small enough to 
f1t in your pocket when deflated 

I\ McDonald s unve1ls new lower-fat french 
fnes due to the new Healthy Eatmg Pyramid 
and In response to many former patrons 
sumg for rna 1ng them overwe1ght 

\,1 1970s peasant sh1rts are alrve and well on 
runways and m school halls 



'V Everyone from hot 
young mov1e stars to 
agmg rock stars sports 
the newest fashion 
trend turQUOISe Jewelry 

'V The cola war puts new 
flavors to the test 
mclud ng Dr Pepper 
Red F 1on Pepsi Blue 
:1d Vamlla Co e 

'V Knspy Kreme lovers 
start a new trad1t1on 
by celebrating their 
vows wUh doughr. 
wedd ng ca es 

( E1.1ropean fashion hits the s1dewal and 
clubs of the United States With retro-styte 
bowling shoes 

'V Busy smgles try out speed datmg, wh1ch 
g1ves couples several mmutes to tal' 
one-on-one before moVIng to a new 
partner at the nex1 table 







• 
I 

mUSIC 





SPORTS 

) Serena and Venus W lhans cont rue to 
dommale worren s tenms becorr ng the 
first srsters to be ran ed No 1 and No.2 
rn the world 

I\, Mart.'la Burk of the Natroral 
Co~ cr of Women s 
Orgamzatrons battles with 
Aug sta Natrona! charrman 
WrllrarT1 Johnson over the 
ISSue of female rrembershrp at 
the famous Georgra golf club 

I\, An 18th p ace fm sh rn the 
NASCAR season lrnale at 
Homestead·Mramr Speedway 
rs enoug~ to earn Tony 
Stewart hrs fust Wrnston 
Cup Senes champronshrp 

I\, Oesp te an InJUred toe 
Shaqume 0 Neal powers the 
unstoppable Los Angeles 
Lakers to a thrrd strarght 
NBA champronshrp trtle 
May 2002 



\1 LPGA pro Ann1ka Sorenstam after a 
record-senmg 13-wm 2002 season 
worldwide accepts an mv1tat1on to play 
the Coloma! tournament on the men's 
2003 PGA Tour 

Tl'e new sport c.f S mBa I ta es 
bas etba to the extreme on a spec ally 
des g ed court w 'IJ lour t•ampol nes n 
f·ont of each hoop 

< S teboardmg reaches new popularity 
heights than to the h1gh V1S1b11ty 
of the X Games and the "Tony Hawk's 
Pro Skater· VIdeo game senes 

••IIC:" < Surfmg welcomes a tidal wave of women 
to the sport alter receiVmg a Hollywood 
endorsement In the popular summer f!1c 
Blue Crush 



The sports world loses two legends­
baseballs Splendid Splinter Ted 
W1111ams and Johnny Unnas one of 
lootball s greatest quarterbac s 

Zacara1s Moussaoul widely be! eved 
to be the 20th h11ac er goes on tnal 
for hiS nvolvement m the September 11 
terrorist attac s 

-. 

FACES 

Martha St wart lac charges of ga stoc 
trad ng af er forM r lmclone pres dent Sail' 
Wa ala gedly t ps her off regardmg the 
company s dem se 

In sho bus ness smce they were 9 months 
old Mary- te and Ashley Olsen 16 have 
amassed a $76 m1llion fortune through the1r 
Oualstar Entertamment Group 

Veteran actor R1chard Harns nown for 
h1s role as Hogwarts WISe headmaster 
Albus Dumbledore d es of Hodg n s 
d sease at age 72 







- :. ~ ll"-"'.ffo;..ut:: ::: 
~ 

~ 

"" 

" 
'~-

:c 

"'· 
-r; 

~ 
1-fj 

[.<. 

~ 

~ 
~ 
~ 
I( 

.J 

"> 

-· 
~. 

~ 

~ 

~ 

"" 

-. ·= 




